Climax Springs RV
02/06/2024 5:08 PM

Vendor ID
TEXPRESS

TEXPRESS

7EXPRESS
TEXPRESS
ADVANTAGEC
AMAZONCOM
AMAZONCOM
AMAZONCOM

AMAZONCOM
AMAZONCOM
AMAZONCOM
AMAZONCOM
BAKER
BENTONGOUA
BYBEELARR
CEDARHILLS
GENTRALSTA
CHICKFILA
CLIMAXGROGC
CLIMAXSPR3
COCACOLA
COCACOLA
COMFORTINN
GOPELAND
COPELAND
CRAINSHAWS
CRAZYROYS
CULLIGANWA
CULVERS
CUSTOMMEET
DATAKEEPER
DESE

DESE

DILLA
DOLLARGENE
DOLLARGENE

Vendor Name
7 EXPRESS

7 EXPRESS

7 EXPRESS

7 EXPRESS

Advantage Chemical Systems
AMAZON.COM
AMAZON.COM
AMAZON.COM

AMAZON.COM

AMAZON.COM

AMAZGN.COM

AMAZCN.COM

BAKER, DARYL

BENTON COUNTY ENTERPRISE,INC
BYBEE, LARRY

Cedar Hills Publishing
CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES
CHICK-FIL-A

CLIMAX GRCCERY

Climax Springs Boutique, The
COCA-COLA

COCA-COLA

Comfort Inn Warmensburg Station
Copeland, Jehn

Copeland, John

CRAINSHAW SUPPLY

Crazy Roy's

CULLIGAN WATER CONDITION
CULVERS

CUSTOM MEETING PLANNERS
DATAKEEPER TECHNOLOGIES
DESE

DESE

DI, Julle

DOLLAR GENERAL STORE
DOLLAR GENERAL STORE

Involce Mumbi
20240206

20240206-0001

20240206-0002
20240208-0C03
64646
20240206
20240206-0001
20240206-0002

20240206-C003
20240206-0004
20240206-C005
20240206-0006
BB23020
1594954
BB23022

241

20240208
20240208
20240208
162
20240208
20240206-0001
20240208
001324

12024
2402-436846
20240206
108441
20240206
81197300
20240206
20240206
20240206-0001
013123
20240206
20240206-0001

Invoice Listing - Summary

Degcription

Teacher PD/Music Program meal

FFA
Panny War Winners-EL

Escape Fuel

PD Gift Gards
Dishwasher Lease
{15) K-1 Tablsts
Nurse Supplies

FFA
MSTA Grant

HVAC Fllters-Multipte Sizes
Colored Labels

Seitball Indeor Pitching Lane
Headphones & Tablet Cases- Elementary
Sports Official 2.5 games & mileage
Newspaper Aucit Pullish

Sports official 2,5 gamas

(6) Copies of the Ultimate Behavior
Roof hatch handle, sun visor, plug switc
Safety Conference Meals {x2)
Lasagna supplies-studant funch
FFA Pink Out Shirls

Cencessicns

Concassions

Safety Conference

Kitchen Knife Sharpening

Pressure washer repair
Maintenance & Bus Barn Supplies
FFA Winter Tailgate

5 gallon watars

Safety Conference Meals (x2)

PK/K ~2024 Conference on the Young Years

PAT visit tracker subscription
Burger Sub Cert

Riggens Sub Cert

January Mileage Reimubursemant
Staff Appreciation

Flowers For Teachers-Elementary

Involce Date
02/06/2024

02/06/2024

02/06/2024
02106/2024
02/05/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024

02/08/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
0206/2024
01/30/2024
01/30/2024
01/31/2024
02/08/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
01/30/2024
01/26/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/01/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
0210672024
02/06/2024
02/01/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024

Check Date
01/04/2024

01/04/2024

01/04/2024
01/04/2024
02/08/2024
0110472024
01/C4/2024
01/04/2024

01/04/2024
01/04/2024
0170412024
01/04/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
02/08/2024
01/04/2024
01/c4/2024
01/04/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
01/04/2024
02/08/2024
01/04/2024
02/08/20249
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
02/08/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
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Page: 1°
User ID: AMT
Checking Account 1D Check Number CQ: |nvoice Amount
474 X 3223
474 X 45,97
474 X 36.00
474 X 70,00
81614 76.00
{174 X 2,985,00
aa X " 185,71
A74 X 422,10
474 X 180.61
474 X B6.97
474 X 79.98
474 X 1,813.86
81615 235,00
61616 136.50
61617 215,00
61618 160.00
474 X 138,09
474 X 24,42
474 X 93.04
61619 1,220,26
AT4 X 1,727.47
474 X 567.88
474 X 107.31
1382 55,00
1382 78.17
61620 368.44
474 X 87.60
61621 29.50
474 X 13.28
61622 540.00
474 X 305.00
474 X 51,25
474 X 51.25
1363 692,99
474 X 48,67
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474 X 21.85



Climax Springs RV
02/06/2024 5:08 PM

Vendor 1D
DOLLARGENE

DONUTPALAC
EAGLESEGUR
EAGLESECUR
EDGCUNSELL
FIELDJONI
FIELDJONI
FIELDJON!
GRIFFJOSHL
HAMPTONINN
HILLYARDSP
HILLYARDSP
HILLYARDSP
HODGES1
HYVEEGROCE
HYVEEGROCE
JACKSSPORT
Ki2me

K12ITG
KOHLWHOLES
KOHLWHOLES
KOHLWHOLES
KOHLWHOLES
KOMLWHOLES
KOHLWHOLES
KOHLWHOCLES
KOHLWHOLES
KOHLWHOLES
LAKEMEDIAD
LANGGLEN
LOWESBUSIN
MARGO
MARCO
MARCOTECHN
MASA
MCGREMIST
MCGREMIST

Vendor Name-
DOLLAR GENERAL STORE

Donut Palace.

EAGLE SECURITY & ELECTRONICS
EAGLE SECURITY 8 ELECTRONICS

EDCOUNSEL, 'll‘.LC
FIELDS, JCNI

FIELDS, JONI

FIELES, JONI

Griffith, Joshug

Hampton Inn
HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD
HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD
HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD
HODGES, PATRICHA
HYVEE Grocery Store
HYVEE Grocery Store
JACK'S SPORTING GOODS
K12ITC

K12ITC

KOHL WHOLESALE INC
KOHL WHOLESALE INC
KCHL WHOLESALE INC
KGOHL WHOLESALE INC
KOHL WHOLESALE INC
KOHL WHOLESALE INC
KOHL WHOLESALE INC
KCGHL WHOLESALE INC
KCHL WHOLESALE INC
LAKE MEDIA ONE

LANG, GLENNDA
LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT
MARCO

MARCO

MARCO TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
MASA

McGregory, Misty
McGregory, Misty

nyecice Number
20240208-0002

20240208
10696
1066
19067
011624
012024
020223
011024
20240206
605363153
505974558
805384063
020524
20240208
20240206-0001
445707
231011
231124
537823
530864
539885
539886
544182
544163
548794
548795
553125
89031
13124
20240208
35660802
35603440
12106783
13124
020123
125123

Invoice Listing - Summary

Description
BOE Supplies-Coffee, Cups

Staff Appreciation

Gameras, controller, and install
MNew cameras and Install
December Legal Fees

game supervison

Game supervision

game supervison

Game supervision mileage relmbursement
Briciget SUI Confarence
maintenance supplies
Maintenance supplies
Maintenance Supplies
Background check reimbursement
Teacher Appreciation Gas Cards
Elementary Movle Treats

Medical Tapa

January Albert Managad Services
February Albert Managed Services
Kitchen Supplles

Klchen Supplies

Kitchen Supplies

Kitchen Supplies

Kitchen Supplies

Kitchen Supplles

Kitchan Supplies

Kitchen Supplies

Kitchen Supplies

Audit Insert

Retirement Overpayment Reimbursement
Dryar Vent Kit

Studant Printers

Printars & Prop Tax

HP 745 printhead

JGriffith MASA Conference Reglstration
January Parent Transportation Refmburse

December Parent Transportation Reimburse

Invgice Date Check Dale

02062024
02/08/2024
C4431/2024
01/31/2024
01/28/2024
011/26/2024
01/3012024
02/06/2024
01/26/2024
02/06/2024
01/26/2024
01/30/2024
02/06/2024
C2/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/05/2024
02/05/2024
02/06/2024
021062024
C2/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
G2/06/2024
02/06/2024
C2/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/01/2024
02/08/2024
02/06/2024
01/30/2024
02/12/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
01/30/2024

01/04/2024
01/04/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
07/04/2024
02/05/2024
02/08/2024
02/0812024
02/08/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08{2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
01/04/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024

Page: 2
User ID: AMT

Checking Account 1D Check Number CC: nvoice Amount
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474
474
81823
81623
1624
1394
1394
1394
1395
474
81625
61625
61625
1396
a74
474
61626
61627
81627
81628
g1628
61628
81628
81828
B1628
61628
61828
81628
61629
81830
474
473
473
61631
61632
61533
61633

23,15
34,59
2,460.58
6,904,74
101,00
30,00
30.00
30.00
184.71
167.04
1,935.95
35078
160.00
41.75
15.00
37.27
96.00
4,180,588
4,180.58
608,13
59,04
1,015.15
42.79
214,74
562.26
647.05
43,95
665,58
51.65
262,18
18.88
309.83
2,117.15
156,10
290.00
144,84
11310



Climax Springs R-I\

02/06/2024 5:08 PM

Vendor ID Vendor Name

MIKESTRUCK  Mike's Truck & Tire Service

MIKESTRUCK  Mike's Truck & Tire Service

MISSOURIFF  Missourl FFA

PARRACK Parrack, Craig

PETERTOMM  PETERSEN, TOMMY

PETERTCMM  PETERSEN, TOMMY

PLAYERSRES Players Rastaurant

REPUBLICSE  REPUBLIC SERVICES

SCENARIOLE  Scenario Leaning, LLC

SCHOOLLUNG  SCHOOL LUNGH SOLUTIONS

SHOMECURRI  Show-Me Curriculum Administrator's
Assoclation (SMCAA)

STADIUMGR!  Stadium Grlll

STATEFAIRG  STATE FAIR COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SWE SWE

TIMEPESTCO TIME PEST CONTROL, INC.

TOMOC TOMO

TOTALENVIR  TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

TOTALENVIR  TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

TOTALENVIR  TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL ING.

TOTALENVIR  TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

TOTALWATER TOTAL WATER LABORATCRIES, LLC

TOTALWATER TOTAL WATER LABORATORIES, LLC

TREASURERS Treasurer, State of Missouri

ULLUMCHUC  ULLUM, CHUGCK

ULLUMCHUC  ULLUM, CHUCK

WALMARTCOM WALMART COMMUNITY
WALMARTCOM WALMART COMMUNITY
WALMARTCOM WALMART COMMUNITY
WALMARTCOM WALMART COMMUNITY
WALMARTCOM WALMART COMMUNITY
WALMARTCOM WALMART COMMUNITY
WALMARTCOM WALMART COMMUNITY
WALMARTCOM WALMART COMMUNITY

WARDKEVI Ward, Kevin
WESTBRPC WESTBROCK & CO, P.C.
WILLIMATT Willlams, Matt

Invoice Number
55518

65619

MOD377
20240131
BE2301&
BB23023
20240206
0435-000892017
INV85745
000118084
18807

20240208
01192024C
21871

012724
INV119827
19216

19285

19352

19409

2033

2978

2223

BB23018
BB23021
20240208
20240208-0001
20240205-0002
20240203-D003
20240206-0004
20240206-0005
20240206-0006
20240206-0007
BB23024
62221
BB23016

Invoice Listing - Summary

Descripticn

Bus 5 repair

Bus 6 repalr

FFA Convention Registration Fee & Evenits
Meal Reimbursement Saed Meeting Weaubl
official 2 1/2 games

Sports Officlal

Safety Conference Meals (x2)

{rash

Cybersacurity Training Videos

Applesalce

Winter Symposium Ragistration 2/11-13

SUI Conference Meal

NFPD Tickets (21)

Electric

Pest Conrol

Student Drug Testing

September Water Management
October Wastewatar Managament
Novamber Wastewater Management
December Wastewater Management
Water sample testing

sludge report

Title IA Overpayment

Sporis Official 2.5 games

Sports Official 2.5 games
FFA-MSTA Grant

Concession Supplies

FACS Classrocom Supplies

FACS Classroom Supplies

Student Activities

FFA, Adopt A Family, Back the Line, WT
Kitchen Supplies-students w/ allergles
PD Supplies .

Sparts Official

Dacember accounting fees

official 2.5 games

[nvoice Date
01/26/2024

0126/2024
01/26/2024
013172024
01/26/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024

02/0B/2024

02/01/2024
01/31/2024
02/06/2024

02/06/2024
01/26/2024
01/31/2024
021062024
01/26/2024
02/01/2024
02/085/2024
02/05/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/08/2024
01/31/2024
01/30/2024
01/31/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
D2/08/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
01/26/2024
01/28/2024

Check Date
02/08/2024

02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024

01/04/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/G8/2024
02/08/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
01/04/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/C8/2024

Page: 3

User [D: AMT

Checking Account ID Chegk Number CC; Involce Amount

1
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61834
61534
61635
1397
81636
61636
474
474
81637
61638
6163¢

474
81640
81641
61642
61643
61844
61644
61644
61644
61645
61645
81646
81647
81647
474
474
474
474
474
474
474
474
61648
61649
81650

HKoX X M XK X X X

£89.50
510,00
250,00

39,04
215.00
215.00

59.63
186,16
472,50

45.09
285,00

18.91
210.00
7,906.42
195.00
364,00
446,25
446.25
448.25
446.25
417,68
45.00
15,861.20
185,00
195.00
95,33
200,79
30.66
88.45
36,24
1,454.27
18,01
25,90
215.00
§91.00
215.00




Climax Springs R-IV

02/06/2024 5:08 PM

Vender ID Vendar Name
WILLIMATT Williams, Matt
WILLITANY WILLIS, TANYA
WITTLD Witi, LD
WITTLD Witt, LD
ZOLLICKERI ZOLLICKER INC.
ZOLLICKERI ZOLLICKER INC.
ZOLLICKER| ZOLLICKER INC,
ZOLLICKERI  ZOLLICKER INC.
ZOLLICKERF  ZOLLICKER INC.
ZOLLICKERI ZOLLICKER INC,
ZOLLICKERI ZOLLICKER INGC.
ZOLLICKERI ZOLLICKER INC.
ZOLLICKERI ZOLLICKER INC,

Inyoice be
BB23025

013123
BB23017
BB23019
19762
20039
20938
21303
21304
21387
26963-26054
26996
26997

Inveoice Listing - Summary

Description
Sports Official

January PAT milage
official 2/5 games
Sports Offlcial 2.5 games & mileage
Propane

Propane

Propane

Propang

Propane

Propane

Bus Fual

Unfeaded Fuel -
Diesel Fuel

Page: 4
User ID: AMT

Invoice Date  Chack Date Checking Account ID Check Number CC: Involee Amaint

02/06/2024
02/01/2024
0172612024
01/30/2024
02/01/2024
02/01/2024
02/06/2024
02/06/2024
02/08/2024
02/06/2024
01/26/2024
02/06/2024
02108/2024

02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/C8/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024
02/08/2024

L N Ty

- A A s

61650
1398

61651
61661
61652
61652
81652
61662
61652
a1652
81652
61652
61652

Report Total:

215,00
144.10
235.00
436.00
1,837.20
720,00
2,250,00
684,96
480.00
2,860.00
2,850.48
1,186.63
2,818.00

90,924.77



Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave
Vendor ID: 7EXPRESS Climax Springs MO 65324 PO Number; 24-1221

To: 7 EXPRESS Ship to Abave Unless Otherwise Noted:

14051 N. STATE HWY 7
CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324

PO Date: 11/20/2023 Expected Date: 11/20/2023 Requested By: AMANDA TESSMAN

Quantity  [tem Number Description Unit Price

Total Price

Teacher PD/Music Program meal
Teacher PD/Music Program meal

Tchr. P
Musie ong\r—
WELCOME TO
OUR STORE
7 EXPRESS
14051N ST HWY 7
CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324

“LUSTOMER COPY>
Description Oty Amount

I Cheese Pizza 14 ] 13.95
I Pizza Supreme 14 ] 16.49
Subtotal 30.48

Tax 1.75

TOTAL 32 .23

CREDIT § 32.23

ENTRY: Insert

MC FLEET A Acct: 3714 $32.23

AUTH: 00~007340

Batoh: 22 ~Seq: 007

INVOICE: 165436

EMV STAN: 04541468347

APP NAME: Mastercard Totat Amount
£ AID: A0000000041010 Account Nymber
' APP CRYPTOGRAM: ARC ASEFSZDB2COCFBA 102213 6411 4020 3 00000

14.50
17.73

32.23

Amount
17.73

¢ Tell us about your visit for a
1 chance to win a gas gift card) M
Go to Gastesdback.com By

Z u Authorized Official

STH OR#1 TRAN#1016527

|42y

: C8H: 7 12/11/23 4:54:37 py ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER,.

GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE.



Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave

Vendor ID: 7EXPRESS Climax Springs MO 65324 PO Number: 24-1195

To: 7 EXPRESS
14051 N. STATE HWY 7
CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324

Ship to Above Unless Otherwise Noted:

PO Date: 12/05/2023 Expected Date: 12/05/2023 Requested By: Bridget Arnett
Quantity  Item Number Description Unit Price Total Price
1.00 FFA 45.97
Penny War Winners-EL
I
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Total Amount; 45,97
Account Number Amount Account Number Amount
60 1411 6411 1050 1 00000 004 4597
Subject to these Conditions: y
1. Submitinvoice for each shipment in ,
By

duplicate. Attach bill of lading.

2. All goods must be furnished as specified and
are subject to our approval on arrival,

3. Purchase order number must appear on all
packages & invoices.

4. All boxes MUST contain a packing slip.

ACKNOWEEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER.
GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE,

o =

o



Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave

Climax Springs MO 65324 PO Number: 24-1205

Vendor ID: 7EXPRESS

To: 7 EXPRESS Ship to Above Unless Otherwise Noted:

14051 N. STATE HWY 7
CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324

PO Date:

Quantity

12/13/2023

Item Number

Expected Date: 12/13/2023

Description

Requested By: AMANDA TESSMAN

Unit Price

Total Price

Escape Fuel

36.00
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Total Amount: 36.00

Amount Account Number Amount

36.00

Subject to these Lonaiions:

1. Submit invoice for each shipment in
duplicate, Attach bill of lading.

2. All goods must be furnished as specified and
are subject to our approval on arrival.

3. Purchase order number must appear on all
packages & invoices.

4. All boxes MUST contain a packing slip.

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER.
GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE.



Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave

Vendor ID: 7EXPRESS

To: 7 EXPRESS
14051 N, STATE HWY 7
CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324

Climax Springs MO 65324

PO Number; 24-1225

Bhip to Above Unless Dtherwise Noted:

Reduested By:  Bridget Arneft

PO Date: 12/11/2023 Expected Date: 12/11/2023
Quantity  Iltem Number Description Unit Price Total Price
1.00 Gift Cards 70.00 35.00
1.00 Gift Cards 70.00 35.00
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Total Amount: 70.00
Account Number Amount Account Number Amount
35,00 10 2214 6411 4020 3 00000 35.00

102214 6411 1050 3 00000

Subject to thase Conditions;

1. Submit invoice for each shipment in
duplicate. Attach bill of lading,

2. All goods must be furnished as specified and
are subject to our approval on arrival.

3. Purchase order number must appear an all
packages & invoices.

4. All boxes MUST contain a packing slip.

By

Authorized Official

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS CRDER.
GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE.



Advantage Chemical Systems

6577 El Terra Rd.

Invoice

Osage Beach, MO 65065 Date Invoice #
573-348-2085 113112024 64549
Fax (573)302-0727
Bill To Ship To
Climax Springs R-IV Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Avenue 571 Climax Avenue
Climax Springs, MO 65324 Climax Springs, MO 65324
P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.O.B. Project
Net 30 GH | 1/31/2024
Quantity ltem Code Description Price Each Amount
1[Lease Lease on Dish Machine 75.00 75.00
Total $75.00

2-2-3084




Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave

Vendor ID: AMAZONCOM Climax Springs MO 65324 PO Number: 24-1198

To: AMAZON.COM Ship to Above Unless Otherwise Noted:

P.O. BOX 965055
ORLANDO FL 32896

PO Date: 12/05/2023 Expected Date: 12/05/2023 Requested By: Bridget Amett
Quantity  Item Number Description Unit Price Total Price
1.00 K-1 Tablets 183.85
1.00 K-1 Tablets 2,801.15
Total Amount: 2,985.00
Account Number Amount Account Number Amount
10 1111 6412 4020 4 42200 183.85 10 2225 6412 4020 4 49200 2,801.15

Subject to these Conditions:

1.

Submit invoice for each shipment in

duplicate. Attach bill of lading. By

All goods must be furnished as specified and Authorized Official

are subject to our approval on arrival.

Purchase order number must appear on all ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER.
packages & invoices. GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE.

All boxes MUST contain a packing slip. Q@
QQ/



Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave
Vendor ID: AMAZONCOM Climax Springs MO 65324 PO Number: 24-1198

To: AMAZON.COM Ship to Above Unless Otherwise Noted:
P.0O. BOX 965055
ORLANDO FL 32896

PO Date: 12/05/2023 Expected Date: 12/05/2023 Requested By: Bridget Arnett
Quantity  Item Number Description Unit Price Total Price
15.00 K-1 Tablets 199.00 2,985.00
Total Amount: 2,985.00
Account Number Amount Account Number Amount \
10 1111 6412 4020 4 42200 2,985.00
Subject to these Conditions:
1. Submitinvoice for each shipment in
duplicate. Attach bill of lading. By
2. All goods must be furnished as specified and ized Official
are subject to our approval on arrival.
3. Purchase order number must appear on all ACK LEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER.
packages & invoices. GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE,

4. All boxes MUST contain a packing slip.

o

=
e



amazon.com

Final Details for Order #113-8404314-9569308

Paid By: Climax Springs R-1V Schools

Placed By: John Spear

Order Placed: November 24, 2023

Amazon.com order number: 113-8404314-9569808
Order Total: $2,985.00

Shipped on November 28, 2023

Items Ordered Price
15 of: SAMSUNG Galaxy Tab S6 Lite 10.4" 64G8 Android Tablet, LCD Screen, S Pen Included, Slim Metal Design, AKG Dual $199.00
Speakers, 8MP Rear Camera, Long Lasting Battery, US Version, 2022, Oxford Gray

Sold by: Amazon.com

Condition: New

Ship;:gng Address: ltem(s) Subtotal: $2,985.00
John Spear s Tore

571 CLIMAX AVE Shipping & Ha'ndlllng. $17.12
CLIMAX SPRINGS, MO 65324-2501 Free Shipping:  -$17.12

United States N
Total before tax: $2,985.00

Shipping Speed: Sales Tax: $0.00
FREE Shipping s

Total for This Shipment: $2,985.00

Payment information

Payment Method: N Item(s) Subtotal: $2,985.00
MasterCard | Last digits: 3216 Shipping & Handling: ~ $17.12

Promotion applied: -$17.12

Total before tax: $2,985.00
Estimated Tax: $0.00

Grand Total: $2,985.00

Credit Card transactions MasterCard ending in 3216: November 28, 2023: $2,985.00

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice ® 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




M Gmail

Bridget Arnett <barnett@cspringsr4.org>

Tablets

1 message

Karla Spear <kspear@cspringsr4 .org> Fri, Nov 24, 2023 at 9:14 AM
To: Bridget Amett <barnett@cspringsr4.org>, Amanda Tessman <atessman@cspringsr4.org>, John Spear <jspear@cspringsr4.org>
Bridget and Amanda —

| was going to order in December, but Black Friday pricing on tablets saved quite a bit of money. | emailed Dr. Hadfield about purchasing tablets that K and 1st can use, and he
approved. | asked John 1o check out the specs, and we were able to order from Amazon on the school account. 15 were ordered. They can be paid out of Title I, IV, ESSER, or
SRSA. Il come down Tuesday to talk about best option.

Happy Thanksgiving brealk,

Karla



Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave
Vendor ID: AMAZONCOM Climax Springs MO 65324 PO Number: 24-1185

To: AMAZON.COM Ship to Above Unless Otherwise Noted:
P.O. BOX 965055
ORLANDO FL 32896

PO Date: 11/29/2023 Expected Date: 11/29/2023 Requested By: Bridget Arnett
Quantity  Item Nurnber Description Unit Price Total Price
1.00 Nurse Supplies 92.86
1.00 Nurse Supplies 92.85
Total Amount: 185.71
Account Number Amount Account Number Amount
10 2134 6411 1050 1 00000 92.85 10 2134 6411 4020 1 00000 92.86
Subject to these Conditions:
1. Submit invoice for each shipment in
duplicate. Attach bill of lading. By ‘ -
’ Z
2, All goods must be furnished as specified and Authorized Official

are subject to our approval on arrival.

3. Purchase order number must appear on all ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER,.
packages & invoices. GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE.

4, All boxes MUST contain a packing slip.



amazon.com

Details for Order #113-9053365-5391444

Paid By: Climax Springs R-IV Schools

Placed By: Bridget Arnett

Order Placed: November 29, 2023

PO number : 24-1185

Amazon.com order number: 113-9053365-5391444
Order Total: $158.18

Not Yet Shipped

Items Ordered

1 of! IRIS USA Large 60 Individual Packs Disposable Hand Warmers
Sold by: Amazon (seller profile)

Condition: New

1 of: 2-in-1 Ophthalmoscope & Otoscope Kit - Fiber Optic Digital Bright LED Ear Light Design & 3x Magnification w/ Storage -
Washable Speculum Tip for Children Adult & Veterinary - Serenelife (SLOTOSPEQ16)

Sold by: Amazon.com

Condition: New

1 of: Aozita f210 Pack] 3 oz Paper Cups, Sky Blue Mouthwash Cups, Disposable Bathroom Cups, Espresso Cups, Paper Cups
for Party, Picnic, BBQ, Travel, and Event

Sold by: Aozita (seller profile)

Business Price

Condition: New

1 of: (2000 Count] 5 inch Coffee & Cocktail Stirrers/Straws Disposable Plastic Sip Stir Sticks - Black
Sold by: COMFY PACKAGE (seller profile)

Business Price

Condition: New

Price
$29.42

$109.99

$8.88

$9.89

Shipping Address:

Bridget Arnett

571 CLIMAX AVE

1 CLIMAX SPRINGS, MO 65324-2501
United States

Shipping Speed:
FREE Shipping

Payment information

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal
Promotion applied

Total before tax

Grand Total

MasterCard | Last digits: 3216 Shipping & Handling:

Estimated Tax:

1 $158.18
$11.37
0 -$11.37
: $158.18
$0.00

: $158.18




amazoncom

Details for Order #113-7964638-4953816

Paid By: Climax Springs R-IV Schools

Placed By: Bridget Arnett

Order Placed: November 29, 2023

PO number : 24-1185

Amazon.com order number: 113-7964638-4953816
Order Total: $27.53

Not Yet Shipped

Iitems Ordered
1 of: MeKesson Hot Compress, Instant Hot Pack, Disposable, 5inx 7 in, 1 Count, 24 Packs, 24 Total

Sold by: SimplyMedical (seller profile)
Business Price
Condition: New

Price
$27.53

Shipping Address:

Bridget Arnett

571 CLIMAX AVE

CLIMAX SPRINGS, MO 65324-2501
United States

Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping

Payment information

Payment Method:
MasterCard | Last digits: 3216

ltem(s) Subtotal: $27.53
Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
Total before tax: $27.53
Estimated Tax: $0.00

Grand Total: $27.53

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice ® 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




M Gmal l Bridget Arnett <barnett@cspringsrd.org>

Order -Thank You!

6 messages

Deborah Spaiding <dspalding@cspringst4.org> Thu, Nov 18, 2023 at 8:54 AW
To: Bridget Arnett <barnett@cspringsr4 org>

The nurse's office is requesting the following items.

1. Coffee stir eticks (| fiavor the club soda for our litlle ones) currently we are using tongue depressors to stir (expensive).
2, Bathroom cups,

3, Sallines crackers {Individually wrapped were great),

4. Soit peppermints (betlor for our jittlas, don't want them running around with & hard disc candy in thelr mouths.
5, Chewsble children's claritin in a bottle
8. Ototscope/Opthalmascope

8400 wil 66 EB)
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.. Karla Spoar, EdD

Elementary Principal

Special Education Director
Directar of Federal Programs
CLIMAX SPRINGS R-IvV

§71 Climax Ave -~ Glimax Springs, MO 66324
573,347,235

{Quiotad text hidden]



Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave

Vendor ID: AMAZONCOM Climax Springs MO 65324

To: AMAZON.COM
P.0O. BOX 965055
ORLANDO FL 32896

PO Date: 12/01/2023 Expected Date: 12/01/2023

PO Number: 24-1188

Ship to Above Unless Otherwise Noted:

Requested By: Bridget Arnett

Quantity  Item Number Description Unit Price Total Price
MSTA Grant
Total Amount: 422,10
Account Number Amount Account Number Amount
60 1411 6411 1050 1 00000 004 42210

Subject to these Conditions:

1. Submit invoice for each shipment in
duplicate, Attach bill of lading.

2. All goods must be furnished as specified and
are subject to our approval on arrival,

3. Purchase order number must appear on all
packages & invoices.

4. All boxes MUST contain a packing slip.

By

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER.
GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE.



amazoncon

Details for Order #113-5537152-8182630

Paid By: Climax Springs R-V Schools

Placed By: Bridget Arnett

Order Placed: December 1, 2023

PO number : 24-1188

Amazon.com order number: 113-5537152-8182630
Order Total: $163.73

Not Yet Shipped

Items Ordered

Relishes & Pastes , Christopher Shockey
Sold by: Amazon.com
Condition: New

1 of: The Water Bath Canning & Preserving Bible: 2000 Days of Tested & Delicious Water Bath Canning Recipes to Stock Your
Pantry for The Next 7 Years , Jenn, Kerrie

Sold by: Amazon.com

Condition: New

1 of: WATER BATH CANNING & PRESERVING COOKBOOK FOR BEGINNERS: A Complete Guidebook to Water Bath Canning
for Fruits, Vegetables, Easy Recipes, and Plenty of Additional Foodstufts , WARD, ANGELA

Sold by: Amazon.com

Condition: New

1 of: water Bath Canning And Preserving Caokbook For Beginners: Learn How To Water Bath Can And Preserve Your Food At
Home With Over 1200 Days Worth OFf Delicious Recipes That Will Last Over A Year , Morgan, Dorothy J.

Sold by: Amazon.com

Condition: New

2 of: Norpro Canning Lid Rack
Sold by: Amazon.com
Condition; New

1 of: MESS Dissolvable Canning Labels for Jars - 200 Dissolvable Mason Jar Labels - Dissolvabie Food Labels for Containers -
Jam Homemade Canning Jar Labels Stickers - Removable Mason Jar Labels 2" Orange

Sold by: FLB - USA (seller profile)

Business Price

Condition: New

1 of: supa Ant Canning Supplies - USA Assembled & Certified Food Grade Stainless Steel Canning tools - Canning set/pickling kit
for beginners - Canning kit includes extra wide mouth funnel for mason jars

Sold by: Supa Ant (seller profile) | Product question? (Ask Seller )

Business Price

Condition: New

1 of: Ball Wide Mouth Lids and Bands Set of 6 Dozen or 72 Lids and 72 Bands (Silver)
Sold by: Junipers’ (seller profile)

Business Price
Condition: New

1 of: Fermented Vegetables: Creative Recipes for Fermenting 64 Vegetables & Herbs in Krauts, Kimchis, Brined Pickles, Chutneys,

Price
$15.75

$17.97

$12.73

$15.99

$12.50

$12.51

$19.89

$43.89

Shipping Address:




amazon.com

Details for Order #113-5453375-5741041

Paid By: Climax Springs R-IV Schools

Placed By: Bridget Arnett

Order Placed: December 1, 2023

PO number : 24-1188

Amazon.com order number: 113-5453375-5741041
Order Total: $11.02

Not Yet Shipped

Items Ordered Price
1 of: Fermentation for Beginners: The Step-by-Step Guide to Fermentation and Probiotic Foods , Drakes Press $7.03
Sold by: GoodwillBooks (seller profile)
Condition: Used - Very Good Minimal signs of wear.
Shipping Address:
Bridget Arnett
571 CLIMAX AVE
CLIMAX SPRINGS, MO 65324-2501
United States
Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping
Payment information
Payment Method: ltem(s) Subtotal: $7.03
MasterCard | Last d|g[t5 3216 Shlpplng & Hand”ng. $3 99
Total before tax: $11.02
Estimated Tax: $0.00
Grand Total: $11.02

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




amazon.com

Details for Order #113-4714374-3464219

Paid By: Climax Springs R-IV Schools

Placed By: Bridget Arnett

Order Placed: December 1, 2023

PO number : 24-1188

Amazon.com order number: 113-4714374-3464219
Order Total: $153.83

Not Yet Shipped

Items Ordered

3 of: Ball Regular Mouth, 12 Lids with Bands per Pack (2-Pack), (2 Pack) Bands-12 Box, Silver and clear
Sold by: Deal Resources (seller profile)
Condition: New

2 of: Bafl 4-Ounce Quilted Crystal Jelly Jars with Lids and Bands, Set of 12-3 Pack (Total 36 Jars)
Sold by: Deal Resources (seller profile)

Business Price

Condition: New

Price
$18.95

$48.49

Shipping Address:

Bridget Arnett

571 CLIMAX AVE

CLIMAX SPRINGS, MO 65324-2501
United States

Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping

Payment information

Payment Method:
MasterCard | Last digits: 3216

Item(s) Subtotal: $153.83
Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
Total before tax: $153.83
Estimated Tax: $0.00

Grand Total: $153.83

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice ® 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




amazoncom

Details for Order #113-0719556-8176252

Paid By: Climax Springs R-1V Schools

Placed By: Bridget Arnett

Order Placed: December 1, 2023

PO number : 24-1188

Amazon.com order number: 113-0719556-8176252
Order Total: $93.52

Not Yet Shipped

Items Ordered Price

2 of: Ball 16 Oz. Wide Mouth Pint 12 Pieces Jars (2 Pack) Made in USA $46.76
Sold by: PLEXSUPPLY. (seller profile)

Business Price

Condition: New

Shipping Address:

Bridget Arnett

571 CLIMAX AVE

CLIMAX SPRINGS, MO 65324-2501
United States

Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping

Payment information

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $93.52
MasterCard | Last dlglts 3216 Shlpplng & Handling. $0.00
Total before tax: $93.52

Estimated Tax: $0.00

Grand Total: $93.52

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice ® 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.
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ﬁ Gmall Bridgei Arnett <barnett@cspringsrd.org>

Retired Teacher Grant Order
2 messages

Jon] Fields <|flelds@cspringsrd.org> Thu, Nov 30, 2023 st 8:34 AM
To: Bridget Amett <barnett@aspringsrd orgs

Below Js all of the things | want {o order using my reflred taacher grant items. There Is also a direct link to each ltem on Amazon. The prices | have are from the summer and Just the
normal Amazon, so if | came up having monsy Jeft, let me know. | will figure out what fo get,

Supply Crder:

Materlals, supplies, and eguipment nesded
Glass Jars 4 oz (36 count}-$54.99 x2= 109,98 hitps://wyw.amazon com/Ba -4-Ounge-Quilted-Crystal-Jelly/dn/BO1B3GXVKA/ref=sr_1_87crid=
2T6N6LW?KE93G&keywordsmballmannfngfjars&qidz‘!887968594&spreﬁx=bal|+canning+jarss°/n2Caps%2010?&sr=8-8

Glass Jars 16 oz (24 count)-$60,99 x2= 121,98 https:fwww, amazon comiBall-Wide-Mouih-Pint-Pig s/dn/BOTDEKBG A 1 ref=gr_1_33%¢crid=
2TBNBIW7KEQ3GEkeywerds=ball+eanning Hars8gid=16879685948s prefix=ballxcanning+jarss%2Caps % 2C 107 &sr=8-33

Lids & Rings {wide)- $63.08 (6 doz) https:/fwww.5 com/Ball-moyth-Bands-dozen-hoxes/dp/BO0OSDQMEQiref=sxin_18_ac_d_mf_brs?ac_md=2-1-
FsbA%30%3D-a f_brs Scontent-id=amzn1.aym, 1£34-ba12-ddga-bedb-162{715bb10d%3Aa SV, 1f34-bal 2-ddga-bedh-
f62{7f5bh10d&crid=F6X(3PAE4KBASay_ct cx=yldermouthtiartingsdkeywords=widatmouth-Har+rin 0sénd, rd_i=BO00SDAMEQInd _rd_r=8(a8319e-fdeb-

03 ~ehef2 7 il _w=SUESA&nd rd womwz3wTapT_rd _p=1ad31idd-balZ-ddca-bedh-f62f750b10d8&0F rd =GC2A1IYBOSSWAFT1BAZT&qld=
]§§79696§9§;§preﬁx=m'Qe+mog]h+‘g[+n‘ng§_%g§_aps°¢§g0105§§r=1-2—8b2I2§5a—ddgi—4202~§g99-59239@927392

Lids & Rings (regular} 2 doz- $22.87 x3=45.74
bitos:fiwww.amazor.com/Pack-Ball-Regular-Mouth-Bands/dn/0 = 67crid=1FLEI twords=rgaular+lids rand+rings&qld=
1687959844 &sprefix=ragulartlidg+and-+ri n9s%2Caps% 20 1088&5r=8-16

Handling Tools- $20.00 Mps://www,amazon.oom/Supa-Ant-Stain!ess-Steei-Canning-EssemiaIs-Green/dp!BDBNCYABSZIrefmsr 1_1_sspa?
keywords=canning+tgg §&qid=7685391469&§;ﬁ§—1-sgggg&m_ggj@gpLgiWS]gangGVkuxyhbGlmawnyUEsz EMzNPVTEYRTJEINVUY3JScHRIZE K
PUEWNie0QDUxMEpalVhall 085UIUwWWS ZlnmNyeXB0Z WRBZEIKPUE M3NzkyWEwWyUzRDRzRIRKFGdndpZ GaldES) U9e3BIYXR FidGlvbilihGliatd]
ZGIyZWNOJmRYTMI0TGEn02xnY 259dHI1 2 Q===

Labels- $12.90
Itps:/iwww,amazon com/Ganning.Labels-Dissolvable-Stickers son/dp/BOSSANBYD4/ref=sr 1 57¢rid=1Y388JRVIOWPWaKeywords=canningggid=
1687971007 &sprefix=canning%2Cans%2C 1208 sr=8-58th=1

Lid Rack- $12.95 x2=25.90
hittps:fwww.amazon.com/Norore-605-Canning-Lid-Rack/d o/BODOOCF 39X ret=sxin_25 ac d mf brs7ac md=3-3-Tm3ycHJv-ac_d i brs_hrs&conteni-
ld=amznl.sym.1ad31f34-ha12:4dca-bedb-f621715hk10d%3Aamzn 1. syim.1ad31734-ba1 2-4dca-hedb-162f7f5bh10d&arid=1YSS BIRVAOWPWEeY ol ex=
canning&kgywords=canning&nd. rd =BO00DCF39XE&nd. rd r=0e4e738h-0881-4494-923d-026ac74988b1&pd_rd w=ZYk8G&pd

rd_wg=9Ko2b&pf rd p=1ad3|f34-bal2-ddea-bedh f62f/50010d&nf_rg 1=SVGIEYXAHAMZAVANOYZS&qid=168797 1297 Bsprofixs:
canning%2Gans%2C120&sr=1 2{2355-dddi-4202-hhh9-5923934273928th=1

Water Bath Ganning Bock: $15.99 Mmﬁmm&mﬂﬂ&&gmm@mgmm%ﬁgmwnﬁﬂﬁﬁmm 52_sspa?orid=
1Y SS8JRV4OWPWEkeywords=canning&gid=1687971 511&sprefix:canning%ZCap§%20120&sr=5«52§90ns&sp csd=d2 kZ2VOTIMFEZT zgFOtdGY &psa=1,

Water Bath Canning Book- $14 .88 hilips://www.amazon.com/WATER-CANN ING-PRESERVING-COOKEQOK-BEGINNERS/dn/BOBBSHWE? )ref=
st 1 156 _sspa?grid=1YSS8JRVAOWPWaKkeywords=canning&aidz 1887971 730&sprafix=canning%2Cans%2C1208sr=8-1 56-sponsdsp_csd=

GAZ2VOTMELZT {zeF HAGY &psc=1

Water Bath Canning Book- $17.97

hitps:/fwvww.amazon.com/\Water-Bath-Canning-Preserving-Bible/dp/BOC2S Y68WE fref=st 1 195 sspatorld=1YS58JRVAOWPWAkeywords=cannnggeld=:
16879?1969&spreﬁx=cannrng%ZCaps%20120&sr=8-195~spons&sp csd=d2ikZ2VOTmFZT12cF oG Y &pso=1

Fermentation Book- $16.99
hitps:/iwww.amazon . com/Farmented-V. s-Greative-Fermenting-Chutngys/dp/161212425%raf=at 1 57crid=1W1AKDZKWSPE&kaywords=
farmentation+books&qid=168797:3800&snrefix=fe rmentation+hooks%2Cans%2C97 &sr=8.5

Fermentation Book- $10.98
bitpg:/www.amazon.com/Fermentation-Beginners-Stap-Siep-Probiotic/en/| 523152660/ raf=sr 1 10?¢rid={WIAIKDZKWBP E&keywords=
fermentationthooks&gid=1 687074006&spreflx=fermentation+books%2Ca 08%2C97&sr=8-10

TOTAL EXPENSES: §476.10

Joni Fields

Climax Springs Agriculture Instructor/FFA Advisor
Climax Springs CTA Vice President

Area VIl FFA Assoclation Advisor



Vendor ID: AMAZONCOM

To: AMAZON.COM
P.0. BOX 965055
ORLANDO FL 32896

Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave
Climax Springs MO 65324

PO Number: 24-1190

Ship to Above Unless Otherwise Noted:

PO Date: 12/01/2023 Expected Date: 12/01/2023 Requested By: AMANDA TESSMAN
Quantity  Item Number Description Unit Price Total Price
HVAC Filters-Multiple Sizes 190.61
Total Amount: 190.61

Account Number
10 2542 6411 0000 1 10000

Subject to these Conditions:

1. Submit invoice for each shipment in
duplicate. Attach bill of lading.

2. All goods must be fumnished as specified and
are subject to our approval on arrival.

3. Purchase order number must appear on all
packages & invoices.

4, All boxes MUST contain a packing slip.

Amount
190.61

Account Number

Amount

— o
Authorized Official

a

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER.
GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE,



amazoncom
e

Detalls for Order #112-6707309-9393866

Paid By: Climax Springs R-IVY Schools

Placed By: Amanda Tessman

Order Placed: December 1, 2023

PO number : 24-1180

Amazon.com order humber: 112-6707309-9393866
Order Total: $190.61

Not Yet Shipped

Items Ordered Price
1 of: Fitterbuy 20x20x1 Alr Flifer MERV & Dust Defonse [(6-Pack), Pleated HVAC AC Eurnace Alr Filters Replacement (Actual Size: $37.51

18.50 x 19.50 % 0.75 Inches)
Sold by: Fillerbuy (seller profile)

Condition: New

1 of: Fitterbuy 16x24x1 Alr Filter MERV 8 Dust Defense (6-Pack), Pleated HVAC AC Furnace Alr Filters Replacement {Actual Size: $41.04
16.38 x 23.38 x 0.75 Inches)
Sold by: Filterbuy (seller profile)

Condition: New

1 of; Fitterbuy 24x24x2 Air Fiiter MERV 8 Dust Defenss (6-Pack), Plsated HYAC AC Fumace Air Fitters Replacement (Actual Size: $63 27
23.38 x 23.38 x 1.75 Inches)
Sold by; Fliterbuy (seller profile}

Cenditlon: New

1 of: Fiterbuy 12x24x2 Alr Filler MERY 8 Dust Defense (6-Pack), Pleated HVAC AC Fumace Alr Filters Replacement (Actual Size: $48.79
11.38 x 23.36 x 1.75 Inches) '
Sold by; Filterbuy {sefler profile)

Condition; New

Shipping Address:

cfriedel

571 CLIMAX AVE

CLIMAX SPRINGS, MC 65324-2501
United States

Shipping Speed:
Two-Day Shipping

Payment information

Payment Method: ltem(s) Subtotal: $190.61
MasterCard | Last digits: 3216 Shipping & Handling:  $0.00

Total before tax: $190.61
Estimated Tax:  $0.00

Grand Total: $190.61

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .



Vendor ID: AMAZONCOM

To: AMAZON.COM

P.0. BOX 965055
ORLANDO FL 32896

Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave
Climax Springs MO 65324

PO Number: 24-1167

Ship to Above Unless Otherwise Noted:

PO Date: 11/16/2023 Expected Date: 11/16/2023 Requested By: Bridget Arnett
Quantity  Item Number Description Unit Price Total Price
1.00 Colored Labels 39.95
Total Amount: 39.95
Account Number Amount Account Number Amount
10 1111 6411 4020 1 00000 39.95
Subject to these Conditions:
1. Submit invoice for each shipment in 7 - / //
duplicate, Attach bill of lading. Byn o e Z///’f:/
(7 [ =
2. All goods must be furnished as specified and Aut/(orized Official
are subject to our approval on arrival.
3. Purchase order number must appear on all ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER,
packages & invoices. GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE.
4. All boxes MUST contain a packing slip.

Re



amazon.com

Details for Order #113-3909109-9022604

Paid By: Climax Springs R-IV Schools

Placed By: Bridget Arnett

Order Placed: November 30, 2023

PO number : 24-1167

Amazon.com order number: 113-3909109-9022604
Order Total: $39.95

Not Yet Shipped

ltems Ordered Price
1 of. Premium Labe! Supply Bright Neon Color Flucrescent Stickers - 2" x 4" Labels - (Assorted Fluorescent, 1000 Labels) $39.95
Sold by: Premium Label Supply (seller profile)
Business Price
Condition: New
Shipping Address:
Bridget Arnett
571 CLIMAX AVE
CLIMAX SPRINGS, MO 65324-2501
United States
Shipping Speed:
FREE Shipping
Payment information
Payment Method: . ltem(s) Subtotal: $39.95
MasterCard | Last digits: 3216 Shipping & Handling:  $8.07
Promotion applied: -$8.07
Total before tax: $39.95
Estimated Tax: $0.00
Grand Total: $39.95

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave

Vendor ID: AMAZONCOM Climax Springs MO 65324

To: AMAZON.COM
P.O. BOX 965055
ORLANDO FL 32896

PO Number: 24-1189

Ship to Above Unless Otherwise Noted:

PO Date: 12/01/2023 Expected Date: 12/01/2023 Requested By: Bridget Arnett
Quantity  Item Number Description Unit Price Total Price
1.00 Softball Indoor Pitching Lane 79.99
Total Amount: 79.99
Account Number Amount Account Number Amount
60 1411 6411 1050 1 00000 634 79.99
Subject to these Conditions:
1. Submit invoice for each shipment in j N
duplicate. Attach bill of lading. By i
2, All goods must be furnished as specified and Authorized ial

are subject to our approval on arrival.

3. Purchase order number must appear on all
packages & invoices.

4. All boxes MUST contain a packing slip.

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER.
GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE.



amazoncom

Details for Order #113-0386027-9588247

Paid By: Climax Springs R-IV Schools

Placed By: Bridget Arnett

Order Placed: December 1, 2023

PO number : 24-1189

Amazon.com order number: 113-0386027-9588247
Order Total: $79.99

Not Yet Shipped

ltems Ordered Price
1 of: On Decic Sports 3' x 2' Indaor Non-Sfip Jennie Finch Softball Pitching Lane Pro Mini-Mat with Rubber and Powerline $79.99
Sold by: ProMounds, Inc (seller profile)
Condition: New
Shipping Address:
Bridget Arnett
571 CLIMAX AVE
CLIMAX SPRINGS, MO 65324-2501
United States
Shipping Speed:
FREE Shipping
Payment information
Payment Method: . Item(s) Subtotal: $79.99
MasterCard | Last digits: 3216 Shipping & Handling: $12.30
Promotion applied: -$12.30
Total before tax: $79.99
Estimated Tax: $0.00
Grand Total: $79.99

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice ©® 1996-2020, Amazon.com,

Inc.




Bridget Arnett <barneft@cspringsrd.org>

(no subject)
1 massage

Bridget Arnett <bridget.amett@icloud.com> Wed, Nov 29, 2023 at 11:11 AM
To: barnett@cspringsrd.org

Sent from my iPhone

* Attachment.JPG
55K

Pay Lamaoncmn O
[T i T i R4



Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave

Climax Springs MO 65324 PO Number: 24-1213

Vendor ID: AMAZONCOM

To: AMAZON.COM
P.O. BOX 965055
ORLANDO FL 32896

Requested By: Bridget Arnett

PO Date: 12/14/2023 Expected Date: 12/14/2023

Ship to Above Unless Otherwise Noted:

Quantity  Item Number Description Unit Price Total Price
1.00 Headphones (120) 1,913.85
Tablet Cases (15)
Total Amount: 1,913.85
Account Number Amount Account Number Amount
10 2225 6412 4020 4 49200 1,913.85
Subject to these Conditions:
1. Submit invoice for each shipment in
duplicate. Attach bill of lading. B

2. All goods must be furnished as specified and

are subject to our approval on arrival.

3. Purchase order number must appear on all
packages & invoices.

4. All boxes MUST contain a packing slip.

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER.
GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE.



amazon.com
R

Details for Order #113-8562575-1632204

Paid By: Climax Springs R-IV Schools

Placed By: Bridget Arnett

Order Placed: December 15, 2023

PO number : 24-1213

Amazon.com order number: 113-8562575-1632204
Order Total: $1,554.00

Not Yet Shipped

Items Ordered Price

3 oft Gumdrop BropTech BT On-Ear Headphones for Kids (40 Pack/Bufk) w/ 3.8 mm Chew Proof Cord for K-12, Studsnts & $518.00
Classraom School Suppiies {Drop Tested, Comfortable, Lighfweight, Rugged, Easy Cleaning)

Sold by: Gumdrop Cases {seller profile)

Conditicn; New

Shipping Address:

Bridget Arnett

571 CLIMAX AVE

CLIMAX SPRINGS, MO 65324-2501
United States

Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping

Payment information

Payment Method: ltem{s) Subtotal: $1,554.00
MasterCaI’d l LaSt digitS. 3216 Shipping & Handfiﬂg: $0 OO

Total before tax: $1,554.00
Estimated Tax: $0.00

Grand Total: $1,554.00

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Wse | Privacy Notice ® 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.



amazoncom
S

Details for Qrder #113-5724892-8032212

Paid By: Climax Springs R-fV Schools

Placed By: Bridget Arnett

Order Placed: December 15, 2023

PO number: 24-1213

Amazon.com order number: 113-5724892-8032212
Order Total: $359.85

Not Yet Shipped
ltems Ordered Price
15 of. Herize Samsung Galaxy Tab S6 Lite Case SM-PB10/P613/P615/P619 with Screen Protector | Three Layer Child Proof Drop $23.99
Protection Silicon Cover W/Kickstand Shoulder Strap for Tab S6 Lite 10.4 inch | Blue
Sold by: Herize (seller profile)
Condition: New
Shipping Address:
Bridget Arnett
571 CLIMAX AVE
CLIMAX SPRINGS, MO 65324-2501
United States
Shipping Speed:
FREE Shipping
Payment information
Payment Method: ltem{s) Subtotal: $359.85
MasterCard | Last digits: 3216 Shipping & Handling: $13.38
Promotion applied: -$13.38
Total before tax: $359.85
Estimated Tax: $0.00
Grand Total: $359.85

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.



*
M G &l I Bridget Amett <barnett@espringsrd.org>

items need ordered
4 messages

John Spear <jspear@cspringsrd.org> Thu, Dec 7, 2023 at 12:01 PM
To: Bridget Arneit <barneit@cspringsrd.org>

Can you please order the items below for elementary school?

hitps:/fwww.amazon.com/CropTech-Over-Ear-Headphene-Designed-Classroome/dp/BOBBTKLF Sd/ref=sr_1_2_sspa?erids18PFLHTHAQNYP N&keywords=chew%2Bproot%ZBeord%
2Bheadphonesdgid=1701966781 &sprefix=chewprooi%2Bcord%2Bheadphones%2Caps%2C99&sr=8-2-sponsésp_csd=d2kZ2VOTmFZT1 zeFShdGYS&th=1

the gum drop should be groups of 40 we need 3 groups. S0 120 headphones,
htipsfwww, amazen.com/Protector-Herlze-Shockproof-Protective-Shoulder'dp/BOBFHLINBD ?scriybrkr=3784cfa8&th=1
We need 15 of the cases and Karla would like them blue, | tried to tell her kids would learn better with red ones but she wants blue.

If you have guestions please let me know.
Thanks,

John Spear

IT Director

CLIMAX SPRINGS RV

574 Glimax Ave -- Glimax Springs, MO 65324
F. 573.347.2351 Cell, 417.350.6223

Email {spear®cspringsrd.org

Bridget Arnett <barnett@@cspringsrd.org> Fri, Dec 8, 2023 at 9:07 AM
To: Karla Spear <kspear@cspringsrd org>, Joshua Griffith <jgriffith@cspringsr4.org>, John Spear <jspear@cspringsrd .org>

Good morning,

T have attached the cart 1o show what the cost will be for the above order. Please let me know if This is approved and how you would like for me to code this,

Thanks!

Bridget Arnett

Registrar & Core Data/Mosis
Climax Springs R-IV School District
B73-347-2351 ext. 2120

Confidentiality Statement:

Pl cmmail andl any fles eracmitsed wish irare confidontinh e instnded solely for the use of the individoal or saticy 1 whore they are adshessel. I you vt teteived Hug enail D9 ortor, please soufy the seodas and <delee this email imaodiatly.

[Quioted text hiddan)

@ Amazon Order.12.8.2023.pdf
610K

Bridget Arnett <barnett@cspringsrd.org> Tue, Bec 12, 2023 at 2:53 PM
To: Karla Spear <kspear@cspringsrd org>, Joshua Griffith <jgriffith@cspringsrd.org>, John Spear <jspear@cspringsr4.org>

I just wanted to confirm our conversation that these have been approved and should be coded to Esser I1L. Please confirm at your ecrliest convenience.
[Quoled fext hidden]

oo Amazon Order.12.8.2023 .pdf
610K

Karla Spear <kspear@cspringsrd.org> Tue, Dec 12, 2023 at 3:03 PM
Ta: Bridgst Amett <barneli@cspringsrd.org>
Ce: Joshua Griffith <jgriffith@cspringsr4.org>, John Spear <jspear@cspringsrd.org>

Thank you for confirming, Bridget,

Yes -- approved to order, For the coding -- this is the one that might need to come for the SRSA grant money that had to be obligated a few months age, If you ¢can pay for the
headphones cut of that — or a pertion of them, | weuld coda it that way. Otherwise, yes (or the rest) out of ESSER Il

{John - when those come In, they need ta be labeled ESSER 1. Do you still have the Jabel maker? We coded the tablets out of ESSER Il alse and the 2nd grade computers. All will
need labels, please.)

Thank yout!

Karla Spear, EdD

Elementary Principal

Special Education Director

Director of Federal Programs

CLIMAX SPRINGS R-IV

571 Cfimax Ave .- Climex Springs, MO 65324

§73.347.2351




_ .
EB' m Eﬁi EE Bridget Arnett <barnett@cspringsrd.org>

items need ordered
1 message

John Spear <jspear@cspringsrd.org> Thu, Dec 7, 2023 at 12:01 PM
To: Bridget Arnett <barneft@cspringsr4.org>

Can you please order the items below for elementary school?

hitps://www.amazon.com/DropTech-Over-Ear-Headphone-Designed-Classrooms/dp/BOB8TKLFS4/ref=sr_1_2 sspa?
crid=18PFLH1HQNVPN&keywords=chew%2Bproof%2Bcord%2Bheadphones&qid=1701966761&
sprefix=chewproof%2Bcord%2Bheadphones%2Caps%2C998&sr=8-2-spons&sp_csd=d2IkZ2V0TmFtZT1zcFShdGY &th=1

the gum drop should be groups of 40 we need 3 groups. So 120 headphones.
https:/fwww.amazon.com/Protector-Herize-Shockproof-Protective-Shoulder/dp/BOSBF HLN8D ?scrlybrkr=3794cfe9&th=1

We need 15 of the cases and Karla would like them blue. | tried to tell her kids would learn better with red ones but she
wants blue,

if you have questions please let me know.
Thanks,

John Spear

IT Director

CLIMAX SPRINGS R~V

§71 Climax Ave - Climax Springs, MO 65324
P. 573,347.2351 Cell, 417,350,6223

Email jspear@cspringsrd.org



All ~  Enter keyword or product number I

- Save 25% on Food Service

! " . . EN Hello, Bridget Try 18
t th ft C
Al Getthe app Buy Again - Gift Cards Account for Climax $prings ... Lists Business Prime
! Bridget, get a $150 Amazon Gift Card upon
T a dr%va;lgfor tlfe Amazon Business Ar(:mfican Current Total $1,913.85 m
! PP Savings: - $150,00 ( Learn Mare |

Express Card. No annual fee,
Terms, rates and fees apply.

Shopping Cart

] Price

Herize Samsung Galaxy Tab S6 Lite $23.99
Case SM-P610/P613/P615/P619

Business Savings:
In Stack o $2.00 {7%)
Eligible for FREE Shipping & FREE Returns
[ Thisis a gift Learn more Educator Price
Color: Blue
l .'l.5 Delete  Save for later
Campare with similar items Share
Gumdrop DropTech B1 On-Ear $518.00

Headphones for Kids {40

Usually ships within 9 to 10 days

Shippecd from: Gumdrop Cases

Gift options not available. Learn more
Size: B1 Headphones (Black} 40 Bulk Pack

l Qty: 3 i Deleta Save for later

Coinpare with similar Iterns Share

Subtoigal. (18 items): $1,§1 3:85

Your ltems

Ne items saved for later Buy it again

Na items to Buy again.

The price and avallabllity of items at Amazan.com are subject to change. The Cart is a temporary place to store a list
of your items and reflects each item's most recent price, Learn more
De you have a gift card or promtotional code? We'll ask you to enter your claim code when it's time to pay.

Pair with your cart

Cost after savings: $1,763.85

Part of your order qualifies for FREE
Shipping. Choose this aption at checkout,
See details

Subtotal (18 items): $1,913.85
(] This order contains a gift

Proceed to checkout j

Quantity Discounts to consider

ZenRich (2 Pack} Anti-

Glare Screen Protecto...
180

' $13.49

Supershieldz (3 Pack)
Designed for Samsun, .,

1,981
$6.99

(adtocan)

BRAECN Case for Galaxy
Tab 56 Lite 10.4"...
590

e $26,99
&i Only 8 left in stock - orde...

Add to Ca;QJ

Timecity Case for
Samsung Galaxy Tab ...

2,212
$26.59

(4 ta cart)

Page 1 of 2
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SPORTS OFFICIAL INVOICE

NAME: Drf;r}; | (A ker
ssN:HAS-H43-37 8 (ONLY LAST 4 IF YOU

HAVE BEEN PAID BY US IN THE PAST)

ADDRESS WHERE CHECK ISTO GO: §2S £ Hemloc K

S#D\"fa ncbgi L]C\/ mm C/\S @U_l

pronE # (A1 T) 396~ 798 %
DATE:__[-39- ad

VISITING TEAM: Wa e W

o
# OF GAMES:_ 3l /2

CHARGE PER GAME: 8O

MILEAGEH O
TOTAL DUE: A DS

SIGNATUREW /
A IAN
AD APPROVAL FOR PAY: ,// ; - k

G PN T =N
R v




BCE—/—

BENTOMN COUNTY ENTERPRISE

Invoice

Date Invoice #
PO Box 12? . 1/25/2024 1594954
Warsaw, Missouri 65355
Bill To JAMESMAHLON@HOTMAIL.COM
Climax Springs R-1V
119 Nort Drive bentoncountyenterprise.com
Climax Springs, MO 65324
L 6604386312
P.O. Number Terms Rep Ship Via F.0.B. Project
Net 30 1/25/2024
Quantity Iltem Code Description Price Each Amount
109 Legal Advertising Financial statement Runs 1 time 1/25 136.50 136.50
Total $136.50

%&&l 3\—&‘4



(535622

SPORTS OFFICIAL INVOICE

NAME: LQ ([y @x,bee

SSN: S35k ( ONLY LAST 4 IF YOU
HAVE BEEN PAID BY US IN THE PAST)

ADDRESS WHERE GHECK 1S TO GO:_ [’ foox Tb

\AJCE (saw  [Mo 653%5<

PHONE # G6O - Y28~ 22 )

DATE: /— 30 - Y

VISITING TEAM: J?Q \ 4\'\ va cﬁ

)
# OF GAMES: rQ /“L
Ve /?5 006

CHARGE PER GAME:

- 5 S
MILEAGE: z) (@ ;Z(/k_ 0o

TOTAL DUE: ’ & CQ /5 o
SIGNATURE: [ ,.@)/W,f L0, —
AD APPROVAL FOR PAY. ’/ | / ‘/“‘/V

T sl # ]



Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave
Vendor ID: CEDARHILLS Climax Springs MO 65324 PO Number: 24-1235

To: CEDAR HILLS PUBLISHING Ship to Above Unless Otherwise Noted:
19462 ROLLING HILLS ROAD
WARSAW MO 65355

PO Date: 01/10/2024 Expected Date: 01/10/2024 Requested By:  Bridget Arnett
Quantity  Item Number Description Unit Price Total Price
6.00 The Ultimate Behavior Management Manual 150.00
Total Amount: __.ITOO
Account Number Amount Account Number Amount
10 2213 6411 4020 4 46500 150.00

Subject to these Conditions:

1 Submit invoice for each shipment in m -
duplicate. Attach bill of lading. \ é.. Q Q

2. All goods must be furnished as specified and Uuthorw’zed Official
are subject to our approval on arrival, I’ ““Q-L(J
3. Purchase order number must appear on all ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER.
packages & invoices. GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE.

4. All boxes MUST contain a packing slip.

s
A0



CEDARHILLS  INVOICE

Publishing

19462 Rolling Hills Rd Invoice Number: 241
Warsaw, Mo 65355
660-723-6230 Invoice Date: 1/8/24
Customer Information:
Billing Address: . _ .
Company: Climax Springs R-IV School
Name: PD Committee
Addrass: 571 Climax Ave
City/State/Zip Climax Springs, Mo 65344
Order Information:
~Qty " Product Description . - - Amount Each Amount
6 Eiementary Copies of The Ultimate Behawor
! Management Manual $150 $150
Shipping Waived
Sub total $150
TOTAL $150
Notes:

Thank you for your business. We appremate your school district!




entral ' ﬁ@ﬁa@% Bus Sales, Ins.

e o e e am o e s 1200 Sugar Crosk Squary, Famen MO 83006
BIG-IAI-BOG0 « FAK8RG-300-B053 « 300-B25-0273

“ s Bus Enports” www.centraistatesbus.com

Bill To Ship To Acct No
ATTN:BUS GARAGE ATTN:BUS GARAGE Shim i FO¥
CLIMAX SPRINGS R-4 SCHOOL CLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL Ship Date
403 MCNEIL DRIVE 571 CLIMAX AVE Tracking #
CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324 CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324 Createngy
Sales Order
Order Date
Payment Method
Credit Card #

bescription. " part Number
bome i - i e

Paid Credit Card Receipt

#CC47249

12/20/2023

PSCLIGO1

RONNIE

UPS GROUND - FREE FREIGHT
12/20/2023

300 Matt Dibble
S0969065
12/20/2023
Master Card

i Amounti

HANDLE,RELEASE,HINGE,ROOQF HATCH 10005238

$46.09  $46.09

$46.09 ea
Subtotal $46.09
ing Cost (UPS $0,00
ND - FREE
FREIGHT)

Tax

Thank yau for doing business with Central States Bus Sales, Inc.

NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL ITEMS,PLEASE HAVE YOUR INVOICE AVAILABLE.NON-STOCK/SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS ARE SUBJECT TO OUR

SUPPLIER'S RETURN POLICIES.(L.E 20% RESTOCK CHARGE, NON-RETURNABLE, ETC.}

TN

INNATAAN

Tof1




v

Dl = Do ne Ra & i o5
tates Bus Sales, Ine.

Paid Credit Card Receipt

NS 1200 oo oreas S, Fonton o 03020 #CC47174
The Bue Experte”  www.centralstatesbus.com 12/12/2023
Bill To Ship To Acct No PSCLIOO1
Customer PO# Ronnie
ATTN:BUS GARAGE ATTN:BUS GARAGE Ship Via UPS GROUND - FREE FREIGHT
CLIMAX SPRINGS R-4 SCHOOL ~ CLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL Ship Date 12712/2023
403 MCNEIL DRIVE 571 CLIMAX AVE Tracking # h
CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324 CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324 Createngy 112 Mike Dawson
Sales Order S0968135
Order Date 12/12/2023
Payment Method Master Card
Credit Card # -
Description Part Number Quantity Units Rate Amount
SUN VISOR ASSY,30,PLEXIGLAS 10042034 1 EA $74.50 $74.50
BLANK,PLUG,SWITCH PANEL,NGR 00027349 5 EA $3.50 $17.50
Subtotal $92.00
Shipping Cost (UPS $0.00
GROUND - FREE
FREIGHT)
Tax $0.00
Total $92.00

= ey

Thank you for doing business with Central States Bus Sales, Inc.
NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL ITEMS.PLEASE HAVE YOUR INVOICE AVAILABLE.NON-STOCK/SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS ARE SUBJECT TO OUR
SUPPLIER'S RETURN POLICIES.(I.E 20% RESTOCK CHARGE, NON-RETURNABLE, ETC.)

AP ATATA

10f1



Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave
Vendor ID: CHICKFILA Climax Springs MO 65324 PO Number: 24-1211

To: CHICK-FIL-A Ship to Above Unless Otherwise Noted:

BRANSON MO
PO Date: 11/30/2023 Expected Date: 11/30/2023 Requested By: Bridget Arnett
Quantity  Item Number Description Unit Price Total Price
1.00 Safety Conference Meals (x2) 2442
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Total Amount: 24 42
Account Number Amount Account Number Amount
10 2321 6343 0000 1 10000 24 .42

Subject to these Conditions:

1. Submitinvoice for each shipment in
duplicate. Attach bill of lading.

2. Allgoods must be furnished as specified and
are subject to our approval on arrival.

3. Purchase order number must appear on all

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER.

packages & invoices. GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE.
4. Allbaxes MUST contain a packing slip.



Vendor ID: CLIMAXGROC

To: CLIMAX GROCERY
P.0. BOX 37
CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324-0000

Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave
Climax Springs MO 65324

PO Number; 24-1192

Ship to Abave Unless Otherwise Noted:

PO Date: 12/01/2023 Expected Date: 12/01/2023 Requested By: AMANDA TESSMAN
el e Description Unit Price Total Price
Lasagna supplies-student lunch -
' s et
; T [ §<f/ ’/"{
goﬁ {_V‘ Uw(.}f"t
CLHRX \:l\'ﬁg.l RY
4343 N OHHY |
Cl mn}: *sstnu:us‘ . 10 65324
(573) 3472626
(188 [HAlE]
o hant 10 Lo
Terw 102009
Sale
SRR
ERCARD Entry Hethod: Ch o
tal: & 93.8
Y 0920
fuor Code: ¢
Il (boat fr U "“;"’U@‘
sy Online Batchll. 333"
li\‘\ jeval Ref.ll S el
ercard
ABDYBNBLLA 1LY
&350
PEiAWBE UL
Customer Loy
Total Amount: 93.04

Account Number
10 2562 6471 0000 1 10000

Subject to these Conditions:

1. Submit invoice for each shipment in
duplicate. Aftach bill of lading.

2 All goods must be furnished as specified and
are subject to our approval on arrival.

3. Purchase order number must appear on all
packages & invoices.

4, All boxes MUST contain a packing slip.

Amount
93.04

Account Number Amount

By
Authorized Official

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER.
GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE.



Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave
Vendor ID: CLIMAXSPR3

To: THE CLIMAX SPRINGS BOUTIQUE
105 COULTER DRIVE
CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324

Climax Springs MO 65324

PO Number: 24-1268

Ship to Above Unless Otherwise Noted:

PO Date: 02/06/2024 Expected Date: 02/06/2024 Requested By: Bridget Arnaett
Quantity  Item Number Description Unit Price Total Price
1.00 FFA Pink Out Shirts 1,220.26
Total Amount: 1,220.26

Account Number
60 1411 6411 1050 1 00000 004

Amount
1,220.26

Subject to these Conditions:

1. Submit invoice for each shipment in
duplicate. Attach bill of lading.

2. All goods must be furnished as specified and
are subject to our approval on arrival.

3. Purchase order number must appear on all
packages & invoices.

4. All boxes MUST contain a packing slip.

Account Number

Amount

By

Authorized Official

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER.
GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE.



INVOICE

The Climax Springs Boutique

c.springs.boutique@pgmail.com

105 Coulter Dr +1 (818) 531-2643

Clirax Springs, MO 65324

Joni Fields

Bill to

Joni Figlds

Jont Fields

[nvolce detalls

Involce no.: 1162 -

_ Terms: Met 30
Involce date: 02/06/2024
Dule date: 03/07/2024 -
Date Product or service

Custom 7 Shirt
PINK QUTT Shirt Stylel
Black
X5,-6
5u6
M5
|5
Xi-10

Grey Team Members

52
M-8
(B
XL-1

2XL and above are $2 more

Custom T Shirt

Pink Qut-T Shirt Style 1

Black
X2
X3
EXt-1

Grey Team Coaches

2X1-3

Custom Long Sleeve T

Pink Out Long Sleeve Style 2

Black
M5
L3

&
| B
| - o'm.m: o
. resELuas-anasemTee

SKU Qty Rate Amount
48 $12.48 $590.04

9 $14.48 $130.32

17 $15.30 $260.10



-9 _
2% and above are $2 more

Custom Long Sleeve T

Pink Out Long Sleeve Style2
Black
%2
3XL-1

Custom SweatShirt

Pink Out Crew Sweat Shirt Style 3
Black

52

M-2

[}

X2

2% and above are 52 more

Custom SweatShirt

Pink Qut Crew Sweat Shirt Style3
Black

203

2XL and above are 52 more

Total

3

$17.30

$17,29

$19.29

$561.90

$121.03

$57.87

$1,220.26



Bridget Arnett <barnett@cspringsr4.org>

Gmail

Fwd: New payment request from The Climax Springs Boutique - invoice 1162

1 message

Joni Fields <jfields@ecspringsr4.org> Tue, Feb 6, 2024 at 8:57 AM

To: Bridget Amett <barnett@cspringsrd.org>, Joshua Griffith <jgriffith@cspringsr4.org>
This is the invoice that is needed to be paid out of FFA for the Pink Out shirts. It will need to be paid ASAP so that she can
order shirts and get them in to have for next week, '

.. Estag cae T
... APPAREL DA, GUTETSEIMT WRAR | - |

TUTOI APEANEL S EA T

Your invoice is ready!
Total $1,220.26

BALANCE DUE

$1,220.26

Dear Joni Fields,

| appreciate your business. Please find your invoice details here.
All invoices shall be paid in full before production of Custom Items.
Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Have a great day!
The Climax Springs Boutique
& Creatively Carly.




12/20/23, 12:13 PM

Climax Springs R-1¥ Mail - Recslpt for refsrence number 313229004

Amanda Tessman <atessman@cspringsrd.org>

Réceipt for i;eference number 313229094

1 message

donotreply@ftni.com <donotreply@ftni.com>
To: atessman@cspringsr4.org

Payment

12/16/2023 4:43 PM

Ozarks Coca Cala/Dr Pepper Bottling Co
1777 N, Packer Road
Springfield, MO 65803

Name
Address

Card Type
Auth Code
Account #
Amount
Transaction #
Approval Code

Customer ID

2016398
2016398
2020592
2016398
2020592
2021174

Signature

CLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL (Bill To)
119 NORT DRIVE
CLIMAX SPRINGS, MO 65324

MasterCard
057221
M-XXXX3216
$1,727.47
3132229094
057221

Invoice Number

27435991
27446211
27446223
27456567
27456569
Merchant
Processing Fee

Invoice Date

09/07/2023
09/21/2023
09/21/2023
10/05/2023
10/05/2023
12/15/2023

Due Date

10/07/2023
10/21/2023
10/21/2023
11/04/2023
11/04/2023
12/15/2023

Fayment Amount

$475.94
$690.69
$192.00
$117.47
$201.06
$50.31

Fri, Dec 15, 2023 at 4:48 PM

Short/Over Pay
Reason

https://mail google.com/mail/w/0/?ik=5c08012359&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f.:178538992090400275628simpl=msg-f:17853899209040027...

172



12/20/23, 12:13 PM Climax Springs R-IvV Mail - Receipt for reference numbar 3132290394

#77 S cab536b79d5342¢193d801fbbAcd0050
afer 24K

https://mail gcogle.com/mailiu/0/7ik=5c0801 2359&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f: 1 785389820904002762&simpl=msg-f:17853809209040027 ...

2/2



12/20/23, 12:11 PM Climax Springs R-IV Mall - Ozarks Coca Cola/Dr Pepper Bottling Co AutoPay Notification

P Y]
Gﬁv m a E ﬂ Amanda Tessman <atessman@cspringsr4.org>

Ozarks Cdca Cola/Dr Pepper Bottling. Co AutoPay Notification

2 messages

donotreply@ftni.com <donotreply@ftni.com> Fri, Dec 15, 2023 at 4:35 PM
To: atessman@cspringsr4 org

Account Number: 2021174
Customer Name: CLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL (Bill To)

Your AutoPay for Ozarks Coca Cola/Dr Pepper Bottling Co will be processed on 12/15/2023 in the amount of $1,677.16.

The following invoices will be paid:

CustiD Invoice Invoice Date Due Date Amount
2016398 27435991 9/7/2023 10/7/12023 $475.94
2016398 27446211  9/21/2023  10/21/2023 $690.60
2016398 27456567  10/5/2023 11/4/2023  $117.47
2020592 27446223  9/21/2023  10/21/2023 $192.00
2020592 27456569  10/5/2023 11/4/2023  $201.06

Please allow up to two business days for payment activity to appear in your bank account. Should you have any questions

in regards to your transaction, please contact the credit department at arsupport@cocacolaozarks.com or call 417-865-
9900 x290,

Thank you,
Ozarks Coca Cola/Dr Pepper Bottling Co

donotreply@ftni.com <donotreply@ftni.com> Fri, Dec 15, 2023 at 4:35 PM
To: atessman@cspringsr4.org

Account Number: 2021174
Customer Name: CLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL (Bill To)

Your AutoPay for Ozarks Coca Cola/Dr Pepper Bottling Co will be processed on 12/16/2023 in the amount of $551.44.

The following invoices will be paid:

CustiD Invoice Invoice Date Due Date Amount
2016398 27483521 11/16/2023 12/16/2023 $319.44

2020692 27483530 11/16/2023  12/1 6/2023 $232.00
[Guoted text hidden)

https:/imall.google.com/mailiu/0/?ik=5¢0801 23598 view=ptdsearch=all8permthid=thread-f:1 7853890734 72860309&simpl=msg-:178538007289123093. .. 1M



Vendar ID: COMFORTINN

To: COMFORT INN WARRENSBURG STATION
609 E. RUSSELL AVE
WARRENSBURG MO 64093

Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave
Climax Springs MO 65324

PO Number: 24-1208

Ship to Above Unless Otherwise Noted:

PO Date: 11/29/2023 Expected Date: 11/29/2023 Requested By: Bridget Arnett
Quantity  Item Number Description Unit Price Total Price
1.00 Safety Conference 107.31
Total Amount:  107.31
Account Number Amount Account Number Amount
10 2321 6319 0000 1 10000 001 107.31
—

Subject to these Conditions:

1. Submitinvoice for each shipment in
duplicate. Attach bill of lading.

2. All goods must be furished as specified and
are subject to our approval on arrival.

3. Purchase order number must appear on all
packages & invoices.

4, All boxes MUST contain a packing slip.

By

A

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER.
GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE.

ized Official

-~

v <



Safety Conf.

&y Comfort Inn Warrensburg Station Account: 901948233
(MO177) Date: 11/30/23
609 Fast Russell Ave Room: 326  LIOPER
= Warrensburg, MO 64093 Arrival Date:  11/29/23
Comfort (660) 420-4848 Departure Date: 11/30/23
INN i o .
MO177@stayatchoice.com Check In T!me. 11/29/23 6:54 PM
Check Out Time: 11/30/23 7:40 AM
Spear, John Rewards Program ID:

2369 E 368th Rd
Louisburg, MO 65685

You were checked in by: pwalto
You were checked out by: mjohn
Total Balance Due: 0.00

11/29/23 Room Charge #3126 Spear, 93.74
John

11/29/23 State Tax 8.88

11/29/23 City / County Tax 4.69

11/30/23 Master Card (107.31)

Room Charge 93.74
City / County Tax 4.69
State Tax 8.88
Master Card (107.31)

Balance Due: 0.00

With this rate you are able to earn valuable Choice
Privileges points!

WE ARE A NON SMOKING HOTEL. CHARGES UP TO 250.00 CAN BE APPLIED
IF POLICY IS VIOLATED.

{Z CHOICE
privileges.

REWARDS

You could be earning free nights at Choice hotels and other great rewards. Join Choice
Privileges today by stopping by the front desk, or logging on to
www.choicehotels.com/choice-privileges.



Tor Hote!
(Warr:ex%uraé
Thank you, John! Your booking is confirmed.

Itinerary # 72703681056276

Download to your phone

Traveler details
Adults, 2

Comfort Inn Warrensburg Station

609 E Russell Ave, Warrensbura, MO, 64093 United States of America

Check-in
Check-out
Wed, Dec 6
Thu, Dec 7
Check-in time starts at 3 PM
11 AM



Learn about this property's cleaning and safety practices before your trip begins.

Accommodation details

You booked 1 room.

Standard Room, 1 King Bed with Sofa bed, Non Smoking

View spacial raguests in your itinerary

All special raquests (such as in-room amenittes, bed type, and smoking preference) are shared with the
hotel, but requests are not guaranteed and may incur additional charges, We recommend you confirm
them directly with the hotel before travel.

Manage booking

Travel confidently with the Expadia app

Manage your plans and make trip updates on the fly - wherever the journey takes you.
Explore the app

Price Summary

Accommodation 1 $102.01
1 night $89.12
Taxes & Fees $12.89
Subtota! $162.04

Total $102.01



Hi John, your refund is compiete.

Hinerary. 72703681056276

Your bank let us know they've processed your refund, but it could take up to a week to
show in your account. Please contact the bank with any questions. They'll have the latest
infol

Rafund started: Nov 30, 2023

Expedia sent to hank: Nov 30, 2023

Bank complete: Nov 30, 2023

Refund Summary

Total
$102.01

Comfort Inn Warrensburg Station

Warrensburg



Reserved for: John Spear
Nights: 1
Check-in: Dec 6, 2023

Check-out: Dec 7, 2023



John Copeland

55 Sidewinder Dr, Edwards, MO 65326
Phone 303-378-4180 » Fax
jcopewthit@gmail.com =

January 23, 2024

Climax Springs R-lv School

571 Climax Avenue
Climax Springs, MO 65324

Invoice 091324, Ordered on 01/04/2024

We are charging you according to our Conditions of Sale and Terms of Delivery as follows:

Quantity |ltem No. Description Unit Price Total
1 Relief Valve Cartridge 8.707-259.0 63.17 % 63.17 %
Labor Troubleshoot and repair Hotsy pressure
washer 15.00 % 15.00 %
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
Net Value of Goods 7817 %
0 Sales Tax 0.00%
Total Amount 7817 $

<Terms of Payment>
Page 1/1

Rt

(W\,5],3\'{



John Copeland

55 Sidewinder Dr, Edwards, MO 65326
Phone 303-378-4180 = Fax
jcopewthit@gmail.com =

January 23, 2024

Climax Springs R-lv_School

571 Climax Avenue
Climax Springs, MO 65324

Invoice 091324, Ordered on 01/04/2024

We are charging you according to our Conditions of Sale and Terms of Delivery as follows:

Quantity ! Item No. Description Unit Price

|
11 Sharpening of Kitchen knives 5.00 %

Total
55.00 $
0.00 $
0.00%
| 0.00 $
| E 0.00 $
| 0.00 $
‘ 0.00 $
0.00 $
0.00 $
0.00 $
| ‘ | 0.00$
'Net Value of Goods | 55.00 $
0.00 $
55.00 $

jO Sales Tax

iTotai Amount
<Terms of Payment>
Page 1/1

C%«_Ld&@u
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Crainshaw Supply
Crainshaw Supply, Inc.
P.O. Box 147
Climax Springs MO 65324
573-347-2712
Fax: 573-347-2926

STATEMENT

AT

2402-436846 Pg 1 Of 1

Date 01/31/24

Acct: 214700

CLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL

119 NORT DRIVE Pay By 02/10/24 369.44
CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324
TOTAL PAID
Please return top portion with your payment.
Date Job# Transaction Document # Reference Amount
Beginning Balance 1,481.41
01/05/24 0  Invoice 2401-638006 BUS BARN 29.83
01/05/24 0  Invoice 2401-638040 14.58
01/11/24 0  Invoice 2401-638439 MAINTENCE 9.18
01/17/24 0 Invoice 2401-638924 BUS BARN 9.98
01/23/24 0 Invoice 2401-639284 30.49
01/23/24 0  Invoice 2401-639297 MAINT 25.98
01/23/24 0  Invoice 2401-639308 MAINT 6.99
01/23/24 0  Invoice 2401-639312 MAINT 154.99
01/23/24 0  Invoice 2401-639330 7.89
01/24/24 0  Invoice 2401-639387 MAINTENANCE 537
01/26/24 0  Invoice 2401-639532 MAINTENANCE 21.34
01/30/24 0  Invoice 2401-639871 BUS BARN 17.17
01/31/24 0 Invoice 2401-639906 BUS BARN 11.66
01/31/24 0  Invoice 2401-639931 BUS BARN 23.99
01/23/24 Payment 2401-639370 Check#: 061598 -1,481.41
Ending Balance 369.44
Current 369.44 | Account: 214700
Past Due glc_:lﬁgg)(LSPRlNGS
30-Day 0.00 | 119 NORT DRIVE
60 Day 0.00 &C}}SL?F’I;/I‘!?X SPRINGS MO
90 Day 0.00
>90 0.00
Finance Chrg 0.00
Balance 369.44




Crainshaw Supply
Crainshaw Suppl). Inc.
P.0O. Bax
Climas Springs Mn 65324
573-347-2712
Fax: 573-347-2926

b Y
T

2401-638006 PAGE 1 OF 1
e SOLOTe T JOB ADDRESS s =
CLIMAX SPRINGS SGHOOL CLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL
119 NORT DRIVE 118 NORT DRIVE SOLDON /572024 B.4T:15 AM
CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324 CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324 CUST PICKUP
5733472351 SRR
CUSTOMER PO#
STATION |
1 TASHIER 1
SALESPERSON
ORDER ENTRY
[Quantity U Titem [Bescription 7 [prica [Per Ao
1|EA  |3783z1 4-1/2X7/B BOGR FLAP DISC Y 739001 EA 739
2 |EA | 301288 SPC CTN UTILITY BLADE Y 38900 EA 798
1|EA 304904 8" MILL BASTARD FILE Y 11.4%00f EA 1.49
3|PR 4020 JERSEY GLOVE BOSS Y 09300, PR 297
Paymant Method(s) SubTotal .83
Exe 0.00%|S2les Tax 0.00
Charge to Acct 2983 EXE: ON FILE]
Deposit
Please Pay This 2983
Amount

Allclnims and rotums must be accompanied by this invoice

i W

Signatuia

Crainshaw Supply
Crainshaw Supply, Inc.
P.O. Bo 147
Climax Springs

il MO 65324
573—341 17[1

Fax: §73-347-2926

O

2401-638439 PAGE

e ~S0LDTO 3 _ JOBADDRESS Iy
CLIMAX SF‘RINGS SCHOOL CLIMAX SF’R\NGS SCHOOL
119 NORT DRIVE 119 NORT DRIVE
CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324 CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324 CUST PICKUP
5733472351 BRANCH
CUSTOMER PO# MAINTENCE
STATION cs
1 | cAsnER 950 |
SALESPERSON |
[ ORDER ENTRY |
[@atantity™ o Titomn. ascription || 0|7 [Pres A
2 |EA | 450835 17%6 SLNG INSULATION v 45500 EA 518
Payment Method(s) SubTeral 518
Exo 0.00%{Sales Tax 000
Charga to Acct 918 EXE ONFILE
Deposit
Please Pay This 318
All claims the

AR
‘., ,Jf ,&&5{:’} ey e

Signania

Cruinshuw
Crainshaw Sllppl\ Im
P.0. Box 147
Climasx Springs MO 65324
573-347-2712
Fax: 573-347-2926

CUSTOMER GOPY

M

Al claims and retums must ba accompanied by this inveica

2401-638040 7 1ok 1
SOL0T0 T JOBADDRESS LR I L
CLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL ICLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL
119 NORT DRIVE 119 NORT DRIVE SOLOON 1572024 11:26.08 AM
CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324 CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324 CUST PICKUP |
5733472351 Tt =
CUSTOMER PO¥ 1
STATION cs |
1 i
SALESPERSON
ORDER ENTRY
[Quantity  [UM | Jram PBescrption EES Par “Amoun;
T[En [3340z8 4" HOLE 8AW ¥ 7.9900 EA 788
1|EA |359604 HOLE SAW PILOT DRILL BIT ¥ 65900 EA 659
PaymentMethad(s) BubTotal 7D
Exa 0.00%(5ales Tax 0.00
Charga to Acet 1458 EXE: ON FILE]
Depasit
Piease Pay This 1458

Signature

Crainshaw Supply
Crainshaw Supply, Inc.
P.0. Box 147
Climux Sprin

gs MO 65324
‘WJ-J%T 2712

Fax: 573-347-2926

T IO

2401-638924 PAGE 1 OF 1

.- SOLDTO; JOBADDRESS
CLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL CLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL |
115 NORT DRIVE. 119 NORT DRIVE SOLOON 11712024 12:41:36 P4
[CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324 [CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324 CUST PICKUP |
[3733472351 BRANCH 1000
CUSTOMER PCs BUSBARN |
STATION c7 {
] CASHIER 70
Guanty |0 [frem Descriplion 4 7 | Aw
T|EA |Ba6280 DL2032 3V WATGH BATTERY ¥ 55000 EA 588
1|EA [354554 4-12X114X7/8 MASONRY Y 39200 EA ass
Payment Method(s) ubTotal 988
Exe 0.00%{5ales Tax 0.00
Charge to Acet 098 EXE-ON FiLE
IDeposit
Please Pay This 908
Amount —_—I

All claims and returns must be accampanied by ihis invoice

Y% .
Karm i Od,

Signature



Crulushew Supply

Crainshaw Supply, e,

I Dox 147

Cliane Springs MO §5124

S73-M72712
Fux: 573-347-292¢

HE e
G SPRINGS
119 NORT DRIVE
CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 85324

149 NGRT DRIVE
CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324
6733472351

IN

2ADL-RAT284

T

1ICE

TR

PAGE 5 oF 9

INYL TUBE
FILL VALVE £ 2" FLAPPER

" Eoinon V2R BAENE g
CUST PEKUR o
BRARCH 1000
CUSTOMER PO# )
&

STATION

Paymentiohodis) SubTeiat 04w
Ea 0,004 S2kes Tax a0
Cliarge 1o Acel 3049 EXE: ON FILE]
Deposit
Pleaga Pay This 30,49
Al glalms and rewrns must bo accompanied by this lvelca,

R EP 4

Signanra

. Creinshaw Supply
Crainshaw Supply, Inc.

- Pk Box
Cliwpix Springs MO 65324
733472712
Fuxi 573347202

B ;
CLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL
119 NORT DRIVE .
CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324

)4

MR

5 PAGH

2491-539201

WEXFIBX16 TLT COMNECTOR

1 OF 1

FaymantMetiodis) ubTatat 693
Exo 0,00%[Salss Tox 0.0
Chprge 1o Aeet 600 EXE: ON FILE
° o -
Piease Pay This 890
o Ameunt -
AN claims end rwims. st bs accampantad by this kweicn.

(il

Slgalurg

FaymentMethod(s) [SubTota) 18409
. Exa 0,005 (Gales Tax <000 {-
Gltatge to Auct 154589 EXE: (it FILE]
Deposit
Pleate Pay This 164,89
* Al claima and rotums must ba cecompanlod by \his inveice,

Cruinshaw Supply
Crninsha Supply, Inc. - g
P.0, Box 147 j
Climax Spilngs MO

S T

H0I63929 PAGE 1 or

i

E:}
1001

BPRINGS SCH:

119 NORT DRIVE

CLIMAX SPRINGS 140 55324
3472351

GLIMAX BPRINGS MO 85324

e
2 FLUSHVALVE KIT
1154 [ d1dssr. CHR METAL FLUSH LEVER
Payment Mattiod(s) ubTotal me8
Exa 0,00tf3ales Tax o000
Charge 1o Acat 25,98 EXE: OKFiL]
poposit
Please Pay This 25.98
All ¢laims and relivns mustbe sccompenlad by hia Invola,

Botoits?

Signatura

Crafnshow Supply
Crulishaw Supply, Inc.

P.0. Box 147 [ %
i o
P LR ERTGI
INYOICE

2401-630312 PAGE 1 OF 1

o 3 AETRERY
CLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL CLIMAX sPRINGS SCHOOL
119 NORT GRIVE 112 NORT DRIVE

CLIMAX SPRINGS M 65324 LIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324
) i 5733472351

16 PRO FIT2 ELG TOILET




Crainshaw Supply
Crainshaw Supply, Inc.

Crainshaw Supply
Crainshaw Supply, Inc.
.0 Box 147
Climax Springs MO 65324
5§73-347-2712
Fax: 573-347-2926

ISTOMER COPY.

MR

2401-639387 PAGE 1 OF 1

L

P.0. Box 147 OMER COPY
Climax Springs MO 65324
573-347-2712
Fux: 573-347-2926
INVOICE
2401-639330 PAGE 1 OF 1
50070 JOB ADDRESS ORIl 48
CLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL CLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL 24 i |
119 NORT DRIVE. 119 NORT DRIVE SOLD ON 1232004 11:35:19 AM|
CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324 CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324 CUST PICKUP |
5733472351 BRANCH 1000 1
CUSTOMER PO# i
STATION c6
1 CASHIER 0]
SALESPERSON
ORDER ENTRY
Quaniiy. |09 T [peemen T T D [T [Pres " (Pw [ Amoun
1 |EA 414705 SMEX3* TANK/BOWL BOLTS Y 7.8900) EA 783
Payment Method(s) [BubTotal 7.89
Exa 0.00%|Sales Tax 0.00
Charge 1o Acct 789 EXE: ON FILE|
Daposit
Pleas Pay This 7.89
All claims and retums must be accompanied by this invoice. .
// 2y <7
Iy

Signature

Crainshaw Supply
Crainshaw Supply, Inc.

P.O. Box 147
Climax Springs MO 65324
873-347-2712
.+ 573-347-2026
INVOICE
UNI63952 PAGE 1 OF 1
SRRy Yo T T JOBADDRESS © "“’;’;;a e
[CLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL CLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL £ s |
119 NORT DRIVE 119 NORT DRIVE SOLOON 1262024 B:18:14 AM
ICLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324 CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324 CUST PICKUP
5733472351 BRANCH 1000
CUSTOMER PO# MAINTENANCE
STATION c7
1 CASHIER 250
SALESPERSON 1
ORDER ENTRY |
Quany [UW Ten | [bescription 7 D |T |Prica [ Awmount
5 |EA H2B0201 HT WASHER Y 1/4 Y 0.27 EA 135
1 |EA PE PROPANE EXCHANGE BLUE RHINO Y 19.9800] EA 1989
PaymentMethods) [SubTetal FHE
Exo 0.00%[Sales Tax 0.00
Charge to Accl 2134 EXE: ON FILE
Depasit
Please Pay This
npay 2134

All claims and 1etums must ba accompaniod by this invoica.

Sigrama

SOLDTO : 1 JOB ADDRESS el L
CLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL CLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL ik i
119 NORT DRIVE 119 NORT DRIVE i soloow 17242024 8:00:09 AM
CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324 CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324 | custPickuP
|5733472351 it e
}cusmmzn POF  MAINTENANCE |
| sTaTion c7 |
1 ! CASHIER 3= 1
| sALESPERSON |
i ENTRY
[Quantty oA [wtem [pescription 3 rice E Amount
3[EA |2042 SC4 SCHLAGE DOGR KEY 17900 EA 537
Payment Mathod(s) [SubTotal 537
Exa 0,00%50les Tax 000
Chargs 1o Acet 537 EXE:ONFILE
Depesit
Please Pay This 537
Allclaims and ratums must bo accompanied by this invaice Fahets

(s Al

Signaturn

Crainshaw Supply
Crainshaw Supply, Inc.
P.O. Box 147 €
Climax Springs MO 65324
573-347-2712 I
Fux: §73-347-2926 |
INVOICE
2401-639871  PAGE 1 OF 1

SOLDTO = __JOBADDRESS
[CLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL [CLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL g |
119 NORT DRIVE 118 MORT DRIVE 73072024 2:30:15 PM
CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324 ICLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324 1
5733472351 1
1000 1
CUSTOMER PO# BUS BARN |
T c7
i
[Quantity UM [item Gescription 3 HIES TTrw
2Pk |333366 SPK KMIFE BLADE ¥ 25900 PK 518
1|ea |354743 CAMO TURBOKNIFE-X ¥ 119500 EA 1hoa
Payment Method(s] [BubTotal [Z
Exa 0.00%|Sales Tax 000
Charge 1o Acct 1717 EXE: ON FiLg
IDaposit
Please Pay This 1717
Allcl must be by thi m

. .
|
%\m A L\ ha

Signatue



Cralnshow Supply
=

Cradnshaw Supply,
10, Box 147

« Clirmax Springs MO 68324

STRNITIZ
Fax: 573-347-2926

51 i 12
CLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL. CLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL
119 NORT DRIVE 118 NORT DRIVE
[CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 85324 CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 85324
5733472351

INYOI
2401639906 FAGE 1

ErIR

7946-A 99 SERR FLANG HUT 28

oF

AT

EA v
EA ACORM NUTS 348 X 16 BRASS PL v|  taseo 189
10[ea |a7000 WASHER FLAT /8 v|  omeon ea 780
4lea | zroont WASHER FLAT 35 v| ezl ea sz
ETIET] T8
Paympn!
wmenAfatiodt) Eve 000058108 Tex w00
Chiarge to At a8 EXE: OHFILE
Depostt
Piease Pay Thia T

A claima s tatums must bs accompanled by this valse,

Carme DA

Shynetiva

Crninshair Supply

Cruinshiy Supply, Inc.

P.0, Dox 147

Cllimwx Spriogs MO 65324

ITIFATLT12
Fux: 5733472026

5, VOB AD
CLIMAX 8PRINGS SGHOOL
119 HORT DRIVE
CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324
16733472351

CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 85324

1]

MY

2401635931 PAGL

RATGHET STRAP

ot

PaymantMebodfs)

Charga to Acet 2.9

Al claima and 1aturns must be sccompanted by thls ivalea,

[EcbTotal 2398
Ewa 000534188 Tax 000
EXE: ONFILE|
pepostt
Please Pay This 23.00
Amaunt

(e O A

Signatwe



Vendor ID: CRAZYROYS

To: CRAZY ROY'S

PO Date: 12/07/2023 Expected Date: 12/07/2023

Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave
Climax Springs MO 65324

PO Number: 24-1202

Ship to Above Unless Otherwise Noted:

Requested By: Bridget Arnett

Quantity  ltem Number Description Unit Price Total Price
e PIETE
1.00 FFA Winter Tailgate 87.60
Y
——
J
< =\
o~ o4 O * ~—t I < | = ] D‘ — =T o o=
o o <O * — | > | © S o T~ 02— Do
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~ = TS Wi &= # ¥ o -} o e R w o+
o~ L o < & e S = — —J awmaoo © O a
— 2"_ O E L o f="=1 e T w — — o — rox
ST e —
Total Amount: 87.60
Account Number Amount Account Number Amount
60 1411 6411 1050 1 00000 004 87.60

Subject to these Conditions:

1.

Submit invoice for each shipment in
duplicate, Attach bill of lading.

2. Allgoods must be furnished as specified and

are subject to our approval on arrival.
Purchase order number must appear on all
packages & invoices.

All boxes MUST contain a packing slip.

By
Authorized Official

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER.
GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE.



INVOICE

ACCOUNT SALES PURCHASE INVOICE INVOICE
NUMBER ID ORDER NUMBER ORDER NUMBER Sl JERMS NUMBER DATE
115717 AND TRUCK Net Due in 15 Days 109441 01/05/2024
oy SIEIJ:IEED ORDERQELI;ANTI;:HPPED ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE DISCOUNT NET AMOUNT
g Tick 109441 Date 01/02/2024
01/02 3.00 3.00 5 Gallon Bottled Water 8.500 25.50
01/02 1.00 1.00 TRANSPORTATION FEE 4.000 4.00

pEgmE End of Ticket 109441

¢ DD—QJ
i 9/}’9’%

Please send messages, instrument tendered as full satisfaction of a debt, and disputes to:
Culligan - Lake of the Ozarks, 277 Lower Business Park Rd, Linn Creek, MO 65052
Sign up for paperless billing at www.CulliganPro.com

A LATE PAYMENT FINANCE CHARGE OF % PER MONTH MAY BE APPLIED ON BALANCES AFTER DAYS TOTAL 29.50

i Lake of the Ozark SERVICE ADDRESS:
%"Egﬁuef B&g?"gg%szg?ﬁ R, CLIVIAX SPRINGS SCHOOL SALES AL
I(‘E',%) :525-5231 : CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324 EREIGHDEL VERLOHARGES
contact.ozarks@hallswater.com AMOUNT DUE $29.50
_____________________________________ RETURN THIS BOTTOM PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT -7 --7mmmmmommmmmmmmeees
O‘LW%M/ Culligan Lake of the Ozarks Go Paperless - it is a fast and convenient way to receive your bills online!
277 Lower Business Park Rd. View S:rt;c::v::.x-tcaur:ggaanpt]:r)lfi:r?? a:owwgglltim;:}#ro com
Linn Creek MO 65052 y pay eeIRgELo:
(573) 346-5221
contact.ozarks@hallswater.com
DATE ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT DUE N
01/05/2024 115717 $29.50 W
INVOICE NUMBER AMOUNT PAID i
0 Please check box and notate any
change in address on reverse side 109441 .
ADDRESSEE: REMIT PAYMENT ONLY TO:
298-CL-15-115717 B-08-8T5-BM-00001
1 0 | LT BT T PR LR R T TR T T R R R AT Y R R DR
CLIMAX SPRINGS SCHOOL CULLIGAN - LAKE OF THE OZARKS
119 NORT DR E PO BOX 2932
CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324 : WICHITA KS 67201-2932

035000000115717000000109442,00000029507



Vendor ID: CULVERS

To:

PO Date:

CULVERS
HWY 76
BRANSON MO

11/29/2023

Quantity  Item Number

Expected Date: 11/29/2023

Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave
Climax Springs MO 65324

Description

PO Number: 24-1209

Ship to Above Unless Otherwise Noted:

Requested By: Bridget Arnett

Unit Price Total Price

)

Sofety Corf.

(JSpeav | Wspaar

1.00

Account Number
10 2321 6343 0000 1 10000

Subject to these Conditians:

1.

Submit invoice for each shipmentin
duplicate. Attach bill of lading.

All goods must be furnished as specified and
are subject to our approval on arrival.
Purchase order number must appear on all
packages & invoices.

All boxes MUST contain a packing slip.

Safety Conference meals (x2)

Amount
13.28

Account Number

13.28

Total Amount: 13.28

Amount

A
By s &

Authiorized Official

RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER.
GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE.
-

o



Vendor ID: CUSTOMMEET

To: CUSTOM MEETING PLANNERS
PO BOX 30785
COLUMBIA MO 65205

Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave
Climax Springs MO 65324

PO Number: 24-1261

Ship to Above Unless Otherwise Noted:

PO Date: 01/31/2024 Expected Date: 01/31/2024 Requested By: Bridget Arnett
Quantity  Item Number Description Unit Price Total Price
1.00 PK 2024 Conference on the Young Years 270.00
1.00 K 2024 Conference on the Young Years 270.00
Total Amount: 540.00

Account Number
102213 6319 4020 4 46500

Subject to these Conditions:

1. Submit invoice for each shipment in
duplicate. Attach bill of lading.

2. All goods must be furnished as specified and
are subject to our approval on arrival.

3. Purchase order number must appear on all
packages & invoices.

4. All boxes MUST contain a packing slip.

Amount
540.00

Account Number

Amount

By

Authorized Official

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER.
GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE.

AV



12/13/23, 11:19 AM Datakeeper Technologies

Billing Information

Amanda Tessman

Order Information

Order Description: Pay On Invoice

Order Amount: 305.00
Payment Information Processor Response Information
Merchant: Datakeeper Technologies Transaction Approved

Date: 12/13/2023 11:12:35 Response: APPROVED

Trans. Type: Card Sale AVS:

Amount: 305.00 CcscC: CVV2/CVC2 Match
Currency: uspo Auth. Code: 054291

Trans. ID: 9011614019

Card Nims:  SEosetis it 3a1h j_:

Privacy - Terms

https://secure.merchantonegateway.com/cart/cart.php?action=show_receipt&internal_key=077ca3aa53e3ad53c42d02c308de354e&internal_timestam...  1/1



DataKeeper Technologies

PO Box 1322

VisitTracker Subscription Invoice

Date |Invoice # | Due Date P.O.
Del Valle, TX 78617 Number
Federal Tax ID: 45-5464418 12/6/2023| 26426 | 1/12/2024
help@data-keeper.com
Ph 800-532-7148 / Fax 512-201-4015
Account Information Bill To
Tanya Willis / 015-003 Tanya Willis
Tanya Willis Tanya Willis
565 Climax Avenue 565 Climax Avenue
Climax Springs MO 65324 Climax Springs MO 65324
twillis@cspringsr4.org twillis@cspringsréd.org
(573) 347-2351 (573) 347-2351
Qty | ltem Description Each Price
1 80 VisitTracker Subscription for 1 - 2 Paid $305 $305
Users
Subtotal $305
Discount $0
Tax $0
Total Due $305

Subscription due 1/12/2024 and continues until 1/12/2025.

Payment of this invoice acknowledges acceptance of VisitTrackerWeb License
Agreement.

Thank you for your prompt payment.

Pay securely via credit card online at https://data-keeper.com/pay.html

We also accept credit cards via phone - 800-532-7148.
Our W9 is available at https://data-keeper.com/W9.pdf



5 .
G,.m al E Bridget Arnett <barnett@cspringsrd.org>

Fwd: Visit Tracker Web - Renewal Invoice
1 message

Tanya Willis <twillis@cspringsrd.org> Thu, Dec 7, 2023 at 12:02 PM
To: Bridget Arnett <barmett@cspringsr4.org>

---------- Forwarded message ---—------

From: DoNotReply <mail@visittrackerweh.com>
Date: Wed, Dec 6, 2023 at 12:46 PM

Subject: Visit Tracker Web - Renewal Invoice

To: <twillis@cspringst4.org>

Your account is up for renewal on 1/12/2024. The renewal invoice is attached. You can alsc find your current open invoica

anhd invoice history in your account.
When you log In, go to the Setup section and click on Invoices.

Let us know if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Visit Tracker Support

| attached an invoice that needs to be paid for PAT you can pay it over the phone if you want to.
Thanks

Tanya

n@ Invoice26426.pdf
= 102K



1214723, 10:49 AM Climax Springs R-IV Mall - Fwd: Payment Receipt

Gmail

Amanda Tessman <atessman@cspringsrd.org>

Fwd: Payment Receipt

1 message .

Paula Burger <pburger@cspringsr4d.org>
To: Amanda Tessman <atessman@gcspringsrd.org>

wm——-- Forwarded message mrmmmwm-
From: <noreply@ncr.com> '

Date: Thu, Bec 14, 2023 at 10:33 AM. -
Subject: Payment Receipt

To: <pburger@cspringsrd.org>

Missouri: Elem Secohdary Education

Payment Receipt

Thank You for Your Payment

Please save this Confirmation Number for your personal records.

Customer Name

PAULA BURGER

Effective Date

12/14/2023 10:33 AM Central Standard Time

Confirmation Number

20195340

Payment Method Amount

MasterCard ***** 3216 $51.25
ltem Payment

Substitute Certificate $50.00

Transaction Fee: $1.25

Total Amount Paid: $51.25

Thu, Dec 14, 2023 at 10:47 AM

Payment Details

Substitute Certificate
: 840110 - ; 10356966 - PAULA BURGER - $50.00

- https:fimail google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=5¢080123598view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1785276645399775705&simpl=msg-f:17852766453997757 ...

172




1211423, 10:39 AM Climax Sprihgs R-IV Mall - Fwd: Payment Receipt

B
Gm&ﬂg Amanda Tessman <atessman@cspringsrd.org>

Fwd: Payment Receipt

1 message

Samantha Riggens <sriggens@cspringsr4.org> Thu, Dec 14, 2023 at 10:30 AM
To: Amanda Tessman <atessman@cspringsr4.org>

---------- Forwarded message —e-—---
From: <noreply@ncr.coms>

Date: Thu, Dec 14, 2023 at 10:29 AM
Subject: Payment Receipt

To: <sriggens@cspringsr4.org>

Missouri: Elem Secondary Education

Payment Receipt

Thank You for Your Payment

Please save this Confirmation Number for your personal records.

Customer Name
Samantha Riggens
Effective Date
12/14/2023 10:29 AM Central Standard Time
Confirmation Number
20195338

Payment Method Amount
MasterCard ***** 3216 $51.25

Item Payment

Substitute Certificate $50.00
Transaction Fee: $1.25
Total Amount Paid: $51.25

Payment Details

Substitute Certificate
: 840109 - : 10)356964 - Samantha Riggens - $50.00

hitps:/mail.google.com/malliu/0/2ik=5c0801 2359&view=pt&search=all&permthfd=th read-f:1785275556630017461 &simpl=msg-f:17852755566300174. . 1/2
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Climax Springs R-IV

571 Climax Ave
Climax Springs MO 65324

24-1206

PO Number:

Vendor ID: DOLLARGENE

Ship to Above Unless Otherwise Noted:

To: DOLLAR GENERAL STORE

Requested By: Bridget Arnett

Expected Date: 12/06/2023

PO Date: 12/06/2023

Total Price

Unit Price

Description

ltem Number

Quantity

48.67

Staff Appreciation

1.00
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48.67

Total Amount:

Amount

Account Number

Amount

Account Number

48.67

102311 6411 0000 1 10000 120

Subject to these Conditions:

Submit invoice for each shipmentin

duplicate. Aftach bill of lading.

1.

By

fficial

Authofi

All goods must be furnished as specified and

2,

are subject to our approval on arrival.

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER.

GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE.

Purchase order number must appear on all

packages & invoices.

3.

All boxes MUST contain a packing slip.

4.



Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave
Vendor ID: 7TEXPRESS Climax Springs MO 65324 PO Number: 24-1222

To: ZEXPRESS v 6 Ship to Above Unless Otherwise Noted:
14051 N. STATE HWY 7
CLIMAX SPRINGS MO 65324

PO Date: 12/20/2023 Expected Date: 12/20/2023 Requested By: AMANDA TESSMAN
Quantity  Item Number Description Unit Price Total Price
Flowers For Teachers-Elementary 21.65

¢le Shu Achiv
( Gowere £ov Achr )

DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #12104
109 N DALLAS ST, P 0 BOX 163
URBANA, MO 65767
(417) 383-8075
SALE TRANSACTION

~ 1u PJERYDAY BOUQU 8102)8501,?§K 4l

oo JERYDAY BOUGU 840228606737 §10 00

Tax: $20.00 @ 8 225%
2 to pay
tto terCard
 card XEAKREERREN 7T
un Chip Read Auth Code: 012520
fihe A0000000041010 PAK Seq:
2000008000 TS1: ECOO
5210A040012200000000000000000000
Hxxux%27013 TIR: K% % %6001
AURCHASE $21

Save Time. Save Money.
Everuy Day! At Dollar General

I TILL  TRANS. DATE
inq 1 132176 12-11-23 9:69 i

i

Your cashier was: ALICIA

T

999021210 132

5
Total Amount: 21.65

=3
=
=]

Account Number Amount

m
a

Subject to these Conditions:

T »
1. Submit invoice for each shipment in
duplicate. Attach bill of lading. B

2. All goods must be furnished as specified and Authgrized Official
are subject to our approval on arrival, l —_ L-f ——9\
3. Purchase order number must appear on all ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER.

packages & invoices. GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE.
4,  All boxes MUST contain a packing slip.



Vendor ID: DOLLARGENE

To: DOLLAR GENERAL STORE

Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave
Climax Springs MO 65324 PO Number: 24-1193

Ship to Above Unless Otherwise Noted:

PO Dajac “12/04/2023 Expected Date: 12/01/2023 Requested By: AMANDA TESSMAN
Quantity  Item Number Description Unit Price Total Price
E Supplies-Coffee, Cups i
i
DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #17357
\ﬁjO‘\/ 11000 N STATE HWY 7,
CLIMAX SPRINGS, MO 65324
(573) 260-2379
SALE TRANSACTION
L PLAS CUP 180Z 3770097{'7998 $4
BIKIE 2G0 CUPS 12 42000452?55 $3
INTL DLIT CARM MA 41271009743 $3
TNTL DLIT FRENCH 41271025903 $g
FOLGERS COLOMBIAN 26600629940 ?9
FOLGERS COLOMBIAN 26600629940 $
Tax: $24.30 @ 2.72b% $0
T:xt $7.75 B B.726% $0
jlance to pay :;g 9
MasterCard
s ~d e T S T LT
|ZE{E?N?:L'[P Read Auth Code: 044842
HID:  ADO00000O041010 PﬂN Seq:
TYR: 0000008000 TSI ECO0
IE Ei]10H0400122000OOOOOOODOUODOOOOOUOFI
11D mxxwxxu27013 TID: ****§0$
[OTAL PURCHASE $33.1t
Save [ime. Save Money.
Every Day! At Dollar General
STORE TILL  TRANS. NATE
?;ggi 11 48237 12-01-23 12:49 PH
i
]]ll m m m ‘)M)l‘(tﬂ 73570110482373
Total Amount: _ 33.15
A —o Account Number Amount
10 2311 6411 0000 1 10000 33.15 - Al

Subject to these Conditions:

1k Submit invoice for each shipment in
duplicate. Attach bill of lading.

2. All goods must be furnished as specified and
are subject to our approval on arrival.

3. Purchase order number must appear on all
packages & invoices.

4. All boxes MUST contain a packing slip.

A e

[
Authorized Official

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER.
GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE.



Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave
Vendor ID: DONUTPALAC Climax Springs MO 65324 PO Number: 24-1207

To: DONUT PALACE Ship to Above Unless Otherwise Noted:
204 NORTH ASH STREET
BUFFALO MO 65622

PO Date: 12/05/2023 Expected Date: 12/05/2023 Requested By: Bridget Arnett
Quantity  Item Number Description Unit Price Total Price
1.00 Staff Appreciation 34.59
] = 2 % [22]
g & &r w
g g 8 3
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W ey 3 (=] >
292 g i u 3 3
288 w o > 8 g .
B gas = P Q g o &
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= # ., 0w x I 88 o
m & w M O s =< ° R
E§8fF 3w = - R
TS o 8«3 s 2 5 G
m g =S < =
Total Amount: 34.59
Account Number Amount Account Number Amount
10 2311 6411 0000 1 10000 120 34.59

Subject to these Conditions:

1. Submitinvoice for each shipment in
duplicate. Attach bill of lading. By

2. All goods must be furnished as specified and
are subject to our approval an arrival.

rized Officia

3. Purchase order number must appear on all ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER.
packages & invoices. GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE.
4. Allboxes MUST contain a packing slip. \(,S

&



G ma i ﬂ Bridget Arnett <barnett@cspringsr4.org>

Fwd: Invoice 10695 from Eagle Security & Electronics
1 message

John Spear <jspear@cspringsr4.org> Wed, Jan 24, 2024 at 7:56 AM
To: Joshua Griffith <jgriffith@cspringsr4.org>, Bridget Arnett <barnett@cspringsr4.org>

New cameras, controller, and install.

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Eagle Security & Electronics <quickbooks@notification.intuit.com>
Date: Thu, Jan 11, 2024 at 10:51 AM

Subject: Invoice 10695 from Eagle Security & Electronics

To: <jspear@cspringsr4.org>

INVOICE 10695

Eagle Security & Electronics

DUE 01/26/2024

$2,450.58

Powered by QuickBooks

Dear CLIMAX SPRINGS R-IV SCHOOL,

Here's your invoice! We appreciate your prompt payment.

Thanks for your business!
Eagle Security & Electronics

Eagle Security & Electronics



Eagle Security & Electronics INVOICE

65 Keystone Estates Road

Sunrise Beach, MO 65079 INVOICE # 10695
Phone: 573-374-6057 DATE 01/11/2024
www.eagle-security.us TERMS Net 15
DUE DATE 01/26/2024
BILL TO: SERVICE ADDRESS:
CLIMAX SPRINGS R-lIV SCHOOL CLIMAX SPRINGS R-IV SCHOOL
119 NORT DRIVE 573-347-2351
CLIMAX SPRINGS, MO 65324 119 NORT DRIVE

CLIMAX SPRINGS, MO 65324

SALES REP DELIVERVIA _ WORK ORDER /PO # PROJECT DESCRIPTION
JOE CM 64 CHANNEL RECORDER
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT
1 0.00 0.00T

AN INVOICE #10155 THAT WAS PAID. THIS INVOICE HAD A 32 CHANNEL
RECORDER. A 64 CHANNEL RECORDER WAS INSTALLED, THIS INVOICE IS TO
CORRECT THE DIFFERENCE.

PAID 11/13/2023 CHK NUMBER 61512. SORRY FOR ANY INCONVIENCE., THANK
YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.

EAGLE VISION 32 CAMERA 4K NVR DIGITAL VIDEO RECORDER, 8 SATA 1 -1,446.98 -1,446.98T
CAPACITY
64Ch Rack-mount NVR. 80TB Max capacity (8 Sata port hard drive space), 2xRJ45, 1 3,897.56 3,897.56T

12MP IP Support. 384Mbps

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS and CONTINUED SUPPORT

OVER 40 YEARS PROVIDING SECURITY & AUTOMATION SOLUTIONS S/T or S/C 0.00
TOTAL 2,450.58

Please add Invoice # on your check when submitting payment. PAYMENTS
ADDITIONAL NOTES: BALANCE DUE $2,450.58

=

e
ﬂyﬁi\:‘b , 9—
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Please see additional terms & conditions on reverse, attached, or view on our website, Page 10of 1



Bridget Arnett <barnett@cspringsré.org>

Fwd: Invoice 10696 from Eagle Security & Electronics
1 message

John Spear <jspear@cspringsr4.org> Wed, Jan 24, 2024 at 7:55 AM

To: Joshua Giriffith <jgriffith@cspringsr4.org>, Bridget Amett <barnett@cspringsr4.org>

New cameras and install.
---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Eagle Security & Electronics <quickbooks@notification.intuit.com>

Date: Thu, Jan 11, 2024 at 11:08 AM
Subject: Invoice 10696 from Eagle Security & Electronics
To: <jspear@cspringsrd.org>

INVOICE 10696

Eagle Security & Electronics

DUE 01/26/2024

$6,904.74

It s s
Frint or save

Powered by QuickBooks

Dear CLIMAX SPRINGS R-IV SCHOOL,
Here's your invoice! We appreciate your prompt payment.

Thanks for your business!
Eagle Security & Electronics

Eagle Security & Electronics



65 Keystone Estates Road
Sunrise Beach, MO 65079

Phone: 573-374-6057
www.eagle-security.us

BILL TO:

CLIMAX SPRINGS R-IV SCHOOL
119 NORT DRIVE
CLIMAX SPRINGS, MO 65324

Eagle Security & Electronics INVOICE

INVOICE # 10696
DATE 01/11/2024
TERMS Net 15
DUE DATE 01/26/2024

SERVICE ADDRESS:

CLIMAX SPRINGS R-IV SCHOOL
573-347-2351

119 NORT DRIVE

CLIMAX SPRINGS, MO 65324

SALES REP DELIVER VIA WORK ORDER / PO # PROJECT DESCRIPTION
RICK CAMERAS
DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

6 ADDITIONAL IP CAMERA'S 1 0.00 0.00T

EAGLE VISION HIGH DEFINITION 4K-8MEGA PIXEL TURRET, WIDE ANGLE LENS 8 459.98 3,679.84T

WITH NIGHT LED ILLUMINATION

8 PORT SWITCH WITH 4 PORTS POE 2 189.95 379.90T

CATEGORY 6 DATA WIRE 1,000 0.32 320.00T

MISCELLANEQOUS MATERIALS: DATA MOD PLUGS, CONDUIT, CONNECTORS, 1 125.00 125.00T

ECT. SHOP SUPPLIES

ESTIMATED LABOR: DIFFICULT INSTALLATION DUE TO CONCRETE, CENDER 1 2,400.00 2,400.00

BLOCK WALL'S AND HEAVY INSULATED CEILINGS

EAGLE SECURITY AND ELECTRONICS PROVIDES A ONE YEAR PARTS LABOR 1 0.00 0.00

AND SERVICE WARRANTY

MISCELLANEQUS ELECTRONICS: ONE YEAR LIMITED MANUFACTURES 1 0.00 0.00

WARRANTY

CAMERA EQUIPMENT: 3 YEAR LIMITED MANUFACTURES WARRANTY 1 0.00 0.00

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS and CONTINUED SUPPORT

OVER 40 YEARS PROVIDING SECURITY & AUTOMATION SOLUTIONS S/T or S/IC 0.00
TOTAL 6,904.74

Please add Invoice # on your check when submitting payment. PAYMENTS
ADDITIONAL NOTES: BALANCE DUE $6,904.74

Please see additional terms & conditions on reverse, attached, or view on our website.

R
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4215 Philips Farm Rd., Ste. 101
Columbia, MO 65201
Phone: 573-777-9645

Dr. Julie Dill

Climax Springs R-IV School District

571 Climax Avenue
Climax Springs, MO 65324

Climax Springs R-IV School District

® EdCounsel..

SCHOOL ATTORNEYS

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Invoice # 19067
Date: 12/31/2023

Date Description Hours Total
12/04/2023  Telephone conference with Board President regarding financial matter. 0.20 $38.00
12/04/2023 Revise document regarding personnel matter. 0.30 $63.00

Subtotal $101.00
Total $101.00
Detailed Statement of Account
Other Invoices
Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due
18904 01/14/2024 $42.00 $0.00 $42.00
Current Invoice
Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due
19067 02/10/2024 $101.00 $0.00 $101.00
Outstanding Balance $143.00

Page 1 0t 2
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- Glimax Springs R-1V Schools

o71 Climax Ave., Climax Springs, Missouri 65324-2535
Phone: (573) 347-3905 Fax: (573) 347-9933

/ Climax Springs
SCHOOL DISTRICT

Event: &C\Sl(ijf )m H ( Opponent:(‘ﬁ..juef L}/ / /LL#’UJI’ A
Location: C } 1) L \ff)/ (] é/J |
" Date: M) s/2024

Coaches: me /% u(b/li‘(l
EFMB — i% Z@

0 Superwsor

e

U] Drivers:

[J Concessions: Sﬂ/)“'\ oLy

] Scorekeéper: N ns

O Officials: L1 Wdt, Tommg fotersen, MG 10 pus W

Brief Game Synopsis (Any issues or concerns)

M
Final Score: b\\é - Lons F%m,lg - (og¢

Supervisor/Game Administration Slgnature ‘
Athletic Director Signature & Date: //’Z _

Please Return to the Athletic Director Upon Completlon of @@MQ
|-y




Climax Springs R-1V Schools

571 Climax Ave., Climax Springs, Missouri 65324-2535
Phone: (573) 347-3905 Fax: (573) 347-9933

Springs

L SCHOOL DISTRICT %

Event: ’&?\S 33 ¥AL | Opponent: \J\}all SO

Location: WA ;gg Q%lh |

- Date'O\\?—O‘\ ?/OU“" (Q(JS
Coaches: E:)_Ql\\\\-\\\ lB\AMQ\A B {[ 20

[ Supemsor ﬁ@\(\g

S

(] Drivers:

[J Concessions: j;/’“of S

DScorekeéper:__MuM IW).L\M
O Officials: UD W ;M VA% b@wu'\ Poler

Brief Game Synopsis (Any issues or concerns)

MM%W&C&JMMLAWH H

Final Score: Q? Mg -W ?DO«.\S -

Supervisor/Game Administration Signatu
Athletic Director Signature & Date: %

7/%0 NN

//Z-
Do 00

Please Return to the Athletic Director Upon Completion of Even I
(~3\-2%




/"Climax Springs

Climax Springs R-IV Schools
i SGHOOL DISTRICT %

571 Climax Ave., Climax Springs, Missouri 65324-2535
Phone: (573) 347-3905 Fax: (573) 347-9933

Event: &LOJ/M’ b&ﬁﬂ / Opponent: NOJ(ZMH&O@E
Location: [) JQ \W ({@WA/M}/) |

L7

 Date: OZ!DZ’/ i g

Coaches: 6{24'/(/' th j 6’@%@%’“@/ d % 2 O
0 ’ U !

[J Supervisor: :IZWFQ IC‘ 3

— —

[J Drivers:

[J Concessions: SD@Y\WY\D(@/S

O Scorekeeper:  ANOw_0
0 officials: Mk Wilkioms Koo Ward ooy Fokocsyn

Brief Game Synopsis (Any issues or concerns)

Final Score: %LMS -/ ]%DLJS - (bss

v
Supervisor/Game Administration Signature:

Athletic Director Signature & Date: _ %L/ / i - 9;/,,17/_1]@

Please Return to the Athletic Director Upon Completion of Event
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Vendor ID: HAMPTONINN

To: HAMPTON INN
65109

Climax Springs R-IV
571 Climax Ave
Climax Springs MO 65324

PO Number: 24-1181

Ship to Above Unless Otherwise Noted:

PO Date: 11/27/2023 Expected Date: 11/27/2023 Requested By: Bridget Arnett
Quantity  Item Number Description Unit Price Total Price
1.00 Bridget SUI Conference 157.04
Total Amount: __—157_02
Account Number Amount Account Number Amount
10 2321 6343 0000 1 10000 157.04
Subject to these Conditions;
1. Submit invoice for each shipment in <~ //
duplicate. Attach bill of lading. By ‘
2. Allgoods must be fumished as specified and Authorized Offié@|

are subject to our approval on arrival.

3. Purchase order number must appear on all
packages & invaices.

4, All boxes MUST contain a packing slip.

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER.
GIVE DEFINITE SHIPPING DATE,



Hampton Inn and Suites by Hilton-Columbia -At the Date Range: Nov 27, 2023 - Nov 28, 2023

C . university of Missourl Tax ID:
'(j‘(a)nptofu 1225 Fellows Pl, Columbia 65201 US
by HitToN 0000000000

COUUM_Hampton_Suites@Hiliton.com

Guest Folio
Confirmation Number - 84022066

Primary Guest ADDN GUESTS Hilton Honors
Guest Name Arnett Bridget Member
Addrass 571 Climax Ave 1977971930
City, State, Zip Code Climax Springs MO 65324
Country us
Stay Details Company Details Other Details
Check In Date Nov 27, 2023 } Name Bill Number
Check Qut Date Nov 28, 2023 | Tax ID Tax Exemption NO
Room KXTH - 332 | PO Number Tax Exempt
Source OTHER | Account Name Date
Guests 140 Travel Agent

IATA

Name
Date Type Description Amount
Nov 27, 2023 Charge GUEST ROOM, $139.00
Nov 27,2023 Tax RM-HOTEL TAX $6.85
Nov 27, 2023 Tax RM-STATE TAX 51.09
Nov 28, 2023 Payments MASTER-3216 -5157.04

Type Amount

GUEST ROOM $135.00
RM-HOTEL TAX $6,95
RM-STATE TAX $1.00
CREDIT CARD $157.04
Folio Balance $0.00
Check In Time 04:23 PM Reservations
Check Out Time 09:56 AM www.hamptoninn.com or

1-800-HAMPTON

The on-line eFolio is a courtesy informational service, subject to and Site Usage; actual folio
kept in hotel records: www.privacy.hilton.com

[Hilton]

@ 3 . ;
e L XN CONRAD canopys St Hlltor:  GLRID e SR l repfeo MONO  Eifilgn @ @ spark POUSREOC  HOMER]  Hilton

DousFIReE.
Hilton
HoHoS
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H ILLYARD Ref‘-HELT‘ERD / SPRINGFIELD aehiliyar cam e L
|
|

‘ P.O Box: 802745 Information
e g R hansas Cig.. MO: SATB05ET4S Customer Number: 224611

Phone: 800-365-1555 ext 8244 Invoice Number 605363153

Fax: 800-444-7939 Invoice Date 01/16/2024
Purchase Order No. Gary K.

Ship CLIMAX SPRINGS R-IV SCHOOLS Packing List Number 844304060

To 571 Climax Ave

Climax Springs MO 65324-2501 Sales Order Number 24646731

Order Date 01/11/2024
Payment Terms Net 45

Bill CLIMAX SPRINGS R-IV SCHOOLS Invoice Due Date

To PO Box 239

Climax Springs MO 65324-2501 Total Amount Due  1,935.95

Please Detach and Return Upper Portion with Payment

Invoice Details

ITEM | MATERIAL DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

ooto | PAP303759 5CS 46.99 234.95
TISSUE TOILET JUMBO GS CHOICE 2PLY 12CS

o020 | PAP10100 8 CS 56.86 454 .88
TOWEL ROLL GSC NAT 800FT 6CS

0030 | LHI303713N 5CS 47.56 237.80
LINER 20-30GAL 30X37 13MIC NAT 500CS ST

0040 | HIL20024 1 PAC 10.92 10.92
CLOTH MF GP 250GM 16 X 16 BLUE 12 PACK

0050 | HILDO039803 3Cs 80.33 240.99
SOAP AFFINITY FOAM CUC MELON 1250ML 4CS

o060 | HIL20026 1 PAC 10.92 10.92
CLOTH MF GP 250GM 16 X 16 GREEN 12 PACK

0070 | HIL30433 10 BOX 6.12 61.20
GLOVE NITRILE PF EXAM 5.3MIL XL BK 100BX

ooso | HIL20027 1 PAC 10.92 10.92
CLOTH MF GP 250GM 16 X 16 YELLOW 12 PACK

o090 | HILO105654 12 EA 6.79 81.48
AEROSOL SUPER HIL AIRE CITRUS 160Z

o100 | HIL20025 1 PAC 10.92 10.92
CLOTH MF GP 250GM 16 X 16 RED 12 PACK

0110 | HIL0O081025 1CS 187.83 187.83
ARSENAL 1 TOP CLEAN

0120 | LL3340100K 1CS 4594 45.94
LINER 33GAL 33X40 .98MIL BLK 200/CS DURA

C el D 3134

i
. Invoice Number 605363153 Date 01/16/2024 Purchase Order: Gary K.
Piaint" 1320 Customer Number 224611 CLIMAX SPRTNE% R-IV SCHOOLS i i
H ILLYARD HiLvarp/sprinGFiELD I nvoice

_ P. 0. Box: 802745 CUSTOMER COPY
The Cleaning Resource:  yeansas City, MO  64180-2745
h’ Please consider the environment before printing this invoice.



Remit To:

H | L_LYAB D HILLYARD / SPRINGFIELD e L :‘"d":"’" Poge =gt 2
By e P.O Box: 802745 | Information
e fesaue fancos Cily, MO BATo02745 Customer Number: 224611
el A Invoice Number 605363153
Fax:  800-444-7939 Invoice Date 01/16/2024
Purchase Order No. Gary K.
Ship CLIMAX SPRINGS R-IV SCHOOLS Packing List Number 844304060
To 571 Climax Ave
Climax Springs MO 65324-2501 Sales Order Number 24646731
Order Date 01/11/2024
Payment Terms Net 45
Bill CLIMAX SPRINGS R-IV SCHOOLS Invoice Due Date
To PO Box 239 L ]
Climax Springs MO 65324-2501
Invoice Details
ITEM | MATERIAL DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0130 | LHV24338N 1:€8 30.30 30.30
LINER 12-16GAL 24X33 NAT 1000/CS VERDE
0140 | MRG513006 10 EA 18.78 187.80
ICE MELT SNO PLOW 50 LB BAG
0150 | HIL30312 1CS 35.50 35.50
PAD HAND SCRUB GLACIER HSP 24 CS
0160 | HILO010204 24 QT 3.90 93.60
GERMICIDAL BOWL CLEANER QTS
Subtotal 1,935.95
Shipping 0.00
Tax Amount 0.00
Gross Price 1,935.95
Pay invoices online with Hillyard ePay
at https://payments.hillyard.com
Qﬁ” \-31-24
Plant: 1320 Invoice Number 605363153 Date 01/16/2024 Purchase Order: Gary K.
’ Customer Number 224611 CLIMAX SPRINGS R-IV SCHOOLS .
H ILLYARD #iLvaro,sprincriero [
: nvoice
:':l:':l:li:l:l:I:l:l: P. O. Box: 802745 CUSTOMER COPY

The Cleaning Aesource«

Kansas City, MO 64180-2745

I‘% Please consider the environment before printing this invoice.




H ILLYARD i irovserinare W il st com et L

m.;:.;.-:.'?:.:.. P.O Box: 802745 Information
e Hansas Clty. MO Be180-2745 Customer Number: 224611
Phhons: 800-365-1555 oxt 8244 Invoice Number 605374888
Fax: 800-444-7939 Invoice Date 01/29/2024
Purchase Order No. Gary K.
Ship CLIMAX SPRINGS R-IV SCHOOLS Packing List Number 844316529
To 571 Climax Ave
Climax Springs MO 65324-2501 Sales Order Number 24646731
Order Date 01/11/2024
Payment Terms Net 45
%i)[l g(l.)ll\gg)((g;RlNGS R-IV SCHOOLS inveice Difs Drits

Climax Springs MO 65324-2501

Total Amount Due 350.78

Please Detach and Return Upper Portion with Payment

Invoice Details

LINER 60GAL 38X58 1.3MIL BLK 100/CS DURA

Effective March 1, 2024, Hillyard will no longer be mailing
nvoices. Please provide an email address where we can send
nveices. If you have any questions, please contact the
Credit department at hillyardinc.ar@hillyard.com or
B00-365-1555 ext. 8244.

Pay invoices online with Hillyard ePay

ITEM | MATERIAL DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

o010 | WINB6442920 1PL 198.77 198.77
VITAL OXIDE DISINFECTANT 5 GAL

o020 | LL3860130K 3CS 50.67 152.01

Subtotal 350.78
Shipping 0.00
Tax Amount 0.00
Gross Price 350.78

at https://payments.hillyard.com

C%/v&\&,
\ - “33\ 9LI

HILLYARD
s e e e

The Cleaning Aesource+

Plant: 1320 Invoice Number 605374888 Date 01/29/2024 Purchase Order: Gary K.

i ‘;'ARD P EPEINGEELD Customer Number 224611 CLIMAX SPRINGS R-IV SCHOOLS I -
nvoice

P. O. Box: 802745 CUSTOMER COPY

Kansas City, MO 64180-2745
h Please consider the environment before printing this invoice.




Remit To:
HILLYARD "t 7%ir0 /sprmorieco . www.hitlyard.com Page fof 1 ...
W P.0 Box: 802745 Informatlon | SR
e Cleaning Resources " st
Kansas City, MO 641502745 Customer Number: 224611
Phhone: So9-365-1555 ext 8244 Invoice Number 605384063
Fax:  800-444-7939 Invoice Date 02/06/2024
Purchase Order No. CHRIS FRIDEL
Ship CLIMAX SPRINGS R-IV SCHOOLS Packing List Number
To 571 Climax Ave
Climax Springs MO 65324-2501 Sales Order Number 12069782
Order Date 01/31/2024
Payment Terms Net 45
'Bri” g(lslr\éfli\;(zs?gRiNGS R-IV SCHOOLS Invoice Due Date
0

Climax Springs MO 65324-2501

Total Amouint Due’

Please Detach and Refurn Upper Portion with Payment

Invmce Detalls

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

ITEM
0010 | MIS999 8 EA 18.75 450.00
ASI 40-8513010 HDW LATCH
Subtotal 150.00
Shipping 0.00
Tax Amount 0.00
(Gross Price 150.00

Effective March 1, 2024, Hillyard will no longer be maifing
nvoices. Piease provide an email address where we can send
nvoices. If you have any questions, please contact the
Credit department at hillyardinc.ar@hillyard.com or
B00-365-1555 ext. 8244.

Pay invoices online with Hillyard ePay
at https://jpayments.hillyard.com

Invoice Number 605384063 Date 02/06/2024 Purchase Order: CHRIS FRIDEL

H ILLYARD zi'zf;’g;‘; SPRINGFIELD Customer Number 224611 CLIMAX SPRINGS R-IV SCHOOLS h’]VO .ce
|
:":':":':":':':':’:‘: P. O. Box: 802745 CUSTOMER COPY
‘The Cleaning Assourcas

Kansas City, MO  64180-2745
h' Please consider the environment before printing this invoice.



|dentoGO Center (3500213)
4427 N Osage Beach Pkwy
Old School Commons CMFCAA
Osage Beach, Missouri 65065-2759

identoGO

Date: 02/05/2024@03.31 PM
Customer: PATRICIA L. HODGES
QOCA 0150038
ORI MOS210052
REGID: MM334573
TCN.: MM334573
UE 1D: UZ3R566SHV
Services

MO - Education $41.75
SubTotal: $41.75
Total: $41.75
Payment

Credit Card ending in (8962) $41.75
Amount Paid: $41.75

Credit Card Authorization
By signing, | authorize IDEMIA and/or their
agents to charge my credit card for service
(s) performed and/or products purchased |
agree that | will pay for this purchase in
accordance with the issuing bank
cardholder agreement.

Signature

The results of your fingerprint
. background check will be sent directly
to your employer or reguesting agency.
Your results will not be available
! through ldentoGO.




